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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Hospital discharge follow-up
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Hospital discharge follow
up
Seizures (CMS/HCC)
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (3 wks)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

Hospital Account (continued)
Not on file

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
03/1/2022  9:30 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 471662307

Allergies
Allergies as of 3/1/2022 Reviewed on 3/1/2022

Not on File

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 3/1/2022 Never Reviewed

No immunizations on file.

Problem List
Problem List as of 3/1/2022 Date Reviewed: 3/1/2022

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Baby Birth weight 6lb 11oz length 19 in

Current Vitals Most recent update: 3/1/2022  9:17 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 3/1/2022
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/1/2022
None

Surgical as of 3/1/2022
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/1/2022
None

Pulse
149

Temp
99.3 °F (37.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
21" (53.3 cm) (52%)*

Wt
3856 g (8 lb 8 oz) (32%)*

HC
39.4 cm 
(15.5")
(>99%)*

Patient History

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Surgical as of 3/1/2022 (continued)

Family as of 3/1/2022
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/1/2022
None

Family Status as of 3/1/2022
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/1/2022
None

Tobacco Use as of 3/1/2022
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/1/2022

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never Assessed
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Unknown
Source

Alcohol Use as of 3/1/2022
None

Drug Use as of 3/1/2022
None

Sexual Activity as of 3/1/2022
None

Other Factors as of 3/1/2022
None

Social Documentation as of 3/1/2022
None

Occupational as of 3/1/2022
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/1/2022
None

Socioeconomic as of 3/1/2022
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/1/2022

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Socioeconomic as of 3/1/2022 (continued)

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian

Medical as of 3/1/2022
None

Surgical as of 3/1/2022
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/1/2022 9:30 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 3/2/2022  4:22 PM Encounter Date: 3/1/2022 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 3 wk.o. male who presents for weight check and hospital follow up. Pt is the product of a 40+ week
gestation. Born via vaginal delivery in Durant OK. Transferred to OU Children's for seizure like activity.
Diagnosed with HIE. 12 day NICU admission. D/C 2/20/22. Current medications include Keppra BID and
Phenobarbital BID. Follow up with Neurology 5/3/22. No seizure like activity since discharge. Pregnancy and
delivery were without complication. Current feeds are Parents Choice at a rate of 4oz every 3-4 hours. Reflux
is described as minimal. The patient does not tire excessively or sweat with feeds. Patient has 2-3 BM per day.
Normal UOP reported.
BW = 6lb 11oz
Home Health was not involved with this patient.

Vitals:
03/01/22 0910

Pulse: 149
Temp: 99.3 °F (37.4 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: NCAT, AFOSF, MMM; RR+ B/L
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: Soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: MAEW, No C/C/E; negative O/B
NEURO: +M/S/G

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/1/2022 9:30 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
SKIN: no rashes or lesions

LABS/STUDIES:
none

ASSESSMENT:
Newborn health supervision
Hospital follow up
Seizures
HIE

PLAN:
Continue current feeds
Counsel on feeding, vitamin D, sleep patterns and newborn safety
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC 1 week

Derek Landis, MD
03/01/2022
9:30 AM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/2/2022 4:22 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Hospital discharge follow-up - Primary
Seizures (CMS/HCC)
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

Diagnoses (continued)

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
No orders and results found

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Flowsheet (all recorded)

Custom Formula Data - Tue March 01, 2022
Row Name 0910

OTHER
Flow 0.34 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.533  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.24  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 13.57  -AS
Flow 0.38 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.43 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.53 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.72 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.48 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.58 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.62 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.67 L/min  -AS
Ideal Body  -AS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Weight
(Calculated)
MALE
Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

37.4  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Encounter Vitals - Tue March 01, 2022
Row Name 0910

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 149  -AS
Temp 99.3 °F (37.4 °C)
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 3/1/2022  9:17 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 3/1/2022 Never Reviewed
No immunizations on file.

Allergies as of 3/1/2022
Not on File

Medication List
as of March 1, 2022 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Hospital discharge follow-up   [1203643]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Hospital
discharge follow-
up

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

3/2/2022
4:22 PM

Pediatrics

Seizures Landis, Derek T, 3/2/2022 Pediatrics

Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 3856 g (8 lb 8 oz)
Height 21" (53.3 cm) AS
Head
Circumference

39.4 cm (15.5")  -
AS

Exclude from
Growth Chart

N  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
AS Stevens, Abbigale A 06/14/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
3/1/2022 9:30 AM   Office Visit

Description: 21 day old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
149

Temp
99.3 °F (37.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
21" (53.3 cm)

Wt
3856 g (8 lb 8 oz)

HC

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

Final Diagnosis (continued)

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

(CMS/HCC)
(Chronic)

MD 4:22 PM

Hypoxic ischemic 
encephalopathy,
unspecified
severity
(CMS/HCC)

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

3/2/2022
4:22 PM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/1/2022

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Health supervision for newborn 8 to 28 days old
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Health supervision for
newborn 8 to 28 days old

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (3 wks)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
03/7/2022 10:15 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 472141462

Allergies
Allergies as of 3/7/2022 Reviewed on 3/7/2022

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 3/7/2022 Never Reviewed

No immunizations on file.

Problem List
Problem List as of 3/7/2022 Date Reviewed: 3/7/2022

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Child
Current Vitals Most recent update: 3/7/2022 10:21 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 3/7/2022
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022

Surgical as of 3/7/2022
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022
None

Family as of 3/7/2022
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022
None

Pulse
130

Temp
97.9 °F (36.6 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
20.75" (52.7 cm) 
(22%)*

Wt
4167 g (9 lb 3 oz) (38%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Family Status as of 3/7/2022

Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022
None

Tobacco Use as of 3/7/2022
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never Assessed
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Unknown
Source

Alcohol Use as of 3/7/2022
Alcohol Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022
None

Drug Use as of 3/7/2022
Drug Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022
None

Sexual Activity as of 3/7/2022
Sexual Activity last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022
None

Other Factors as of 3/7/2022
Other Factors last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 3/7/2022
None

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Occupational as of 3/7/2022

Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022
None

Socioeconomic as of 3/7/2022
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/7/2022

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 3/7/2022
None

Surgical as of 3/7/2022
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/7/2022 10:51 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 3/7/2022 10:56 AM Encounter Date: 3/7/2022 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

Subjective:
Parker Phillips is a 3 wk.o. male who is brought in for this well child visit.
History was provided by the mother.

Current Issues:
Current concerns by guardian include none.

Review of Perinatal Issues:
Known potentially teratogenic meds used during pregnancy? no
Alcohol during pregnancy? no
Tobacco during pregnancy? no
Other drugs during pregnancy? no
Other complication during pregnancy, labor, or delivery? no
Was mom Hepatitis B surface antigen positive? no

Delivery History: vaginal, induced
Complications: HIE

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/7/2022 10:51 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Newborn Hospitalization Complications: seizures

Review of Nutrition:
Current feeding pattern: Good Start 28oz/ day

Water source:bottled
Difficulties with feeding: no
Currently stooling frequency: 1-2 times a day
Normal Wet diapers. Concerns none

Social Screening:
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Sibling relations: sisters: 1
Parental coping and self-care: Doing well; no concerns.
Secondhand smoke exposure? no

Developmental Milestones:
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Vitals:

03/07/22 1020
Pulse: 130
Resp: 30
Temp: 97.9 °F (36.6 °C)
TempSrc: Temporal
Weight: 4167 g (9 lb 3 oz)
Height: 20.75" (52.7 cm)

No head circumference on file for this encounter.
38 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) weight-for-age data based on Weight recorded on 3/7/2022.
22 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) Length-for-age data based on Length recorded on 3/7/2022.
Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.
[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: unclothed
General: Active, alert, in no distress
Skin: Dry, normal - no rash and well perfused
Head: Anterior fontanel soft and flat, normal cephalic, atraumatic and normal fontanels  Eyes: Normal corneal 
light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ear appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, no gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/7/2022 10:51 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Back: Intact, straight
Cord stump: No surrounding erythema
Screening DDH: Ortolani's and Barlow's signs absent bilaterally, leg lengths symmetrical, hip position
symmetrical, thigh and gluteal folds symmetrical, hip ROM normal bilaterally, normal tone, normal strength
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Pulses: Brachial normal, femoral normal
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, moves all extremities equally, normal
strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, good 3-phase Moro reflex, good grasp, good rooting reflex, good suck reflex

Assessment:
Healthy newborn infant
Seizures

Plan:
1. Anticipatory Guidance:

6-8 Wet diapers DAily, Avoid Honey, Car Seat, Cord Care, Skin and Nail Care, Sleep on Back and
Sleep Patterns

2. Screening tests:
A. State newborn metabolic screen: Result of screen normal
B. Urine reducing substances (for galactosemia): not indicated
C. Hb or HCT (CDC recc's before 6mos if preterm or LBW): not indicated

3. Hearing Screening: Awakes to loud noise, Head turning with noise and Passed Newborn hearing screen
[family h/o childhood sensorineural deafness, congenital perinatal infections,
head/neck malformations, < 1.5kg birth weight, bact. meningitis, jaundice w/exchange
transfusion, severe perinatal asphyxia, ototoxic medications, or evidence of any
syndrome known to include hearing loss].

4. Ultrasound of the hips to screen for developmental dysplasia of the hip [consider per
AAP if breech or if both family hx of ddh + female]: not indicated

5. Immunizations today: see immunization activity

6.  Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement

7. See EMR for follow-up, referrals, orders, medications, and patient instructions.
Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/7/2022 10:56 AM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

Diagnoses (continued)
Diagnoses (continued)

Comments
Health supervision for newborn 8 to 28 days old - Primary

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
No orders and results found

Electronically Signed By
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

Medications
Flowsheet (all recorded)

Custom Formula Data - Mon March 07, 2022
Row Name 1020

OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

 -JN

Flow 0.35 L/min  -JN
Historical Height 0.527  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0.25  -JN
BMI (Calculated) 15  -JN
Flow 0.4 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.45 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.55 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.75 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.5 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.6 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.65 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.7 L/min  -JN
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 3/7/2022 10:21 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 3/7/2022 Never Reviewed
No immunizations on file.

Allergies as of 3/7/2022
No Known Allergies

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -JN

Percent IBW
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.6  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Mon March 07, 2022
Row Name 1020

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 130  -JN
Resp 30  -JN
Temp 97.9 °F (36.6 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -JN
Weight 4167 g (9 lb 3 oz)
Height 20.75" (52.7 cm) 
Pain Score Zero  -JN
Exclude from
Growth Chart

N  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 03/24/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
3/7/2022 10:15 AM   Office Visit

Description: 27 day old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
130

Temp
97.9 °F (36.6 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
20.75" (52.7 cm)

Wt
4167 g (9 lb 3 oz)
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

Medications (continued)

Medication List
as of March 7, 2022 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Health supervision for newborn 8 to 28 days old   [V20.32.ICD-9-CM]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Health
supervision for 
newborn 8 to 28 
days old

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

3/7/2022
10:56 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/7/2022

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Rash
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Acute URI
Nasal congestion
Rash
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (1 mo)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
04/6/2022  1:45 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 498747591

Allergies
Allergies as of 4/6/2022 Reviewed on 4/6/2022

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 4/6/2022 Never Reviewed

No immunizations on file.

Problem List
Problem List as of 4/6/2022 Date Reviewed: 4/6/2022

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Cough
Rash

All over body
Current Vitals Most recent update: 4/6/2022  1:49 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 4/6/2022
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022

Pulse
120

Temp
97.9 °F (36.6 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
22" (55.9 cm) (15%)* 

Wt
5415 g (11 lb 15 oz) (49%)* 

HC
16 cm (6.3") (<1%)*

Patient History
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Medical as of 4/6/2022 (continued)

Surgical as of 4/6/2022
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022
None

Family as of 4/6/2022
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022
None

Family Status as of 4/6/2022
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022
None

Tobacco Use as of 4/6/2022
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never Assessed
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Unknown
Source

Alcohol Use as of 4/6/2022
Alcohol Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022
None

Drug Use as of 4/6/2022
Drug Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022
None

Sexual Activity as of 4/6/2022
Sexual Activity last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022
None

Other Factors as of 4/6/2022
Other Factors last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Other Factors as of 4/6/2022 (continued)

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 4/6/2022
None

Occupational as of 4/6/2022
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022
None

Socioeconomic as of 4/6/2022
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 4/6/2022

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 4/6/2022
None

Surgical as of 4/6/2022
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 4/6/2022 2:21 PM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 4/6/2022  3:03 PM Encounter Date: 4/6/2022 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 57 days male who presents with cough for multiple. Symptoms are not changed since onset. Pt has
also exhibited congestion and rash.  Denies diarrhea, fever, runny nose and vomiting. Appetite is Normal.

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 4/6/2022 2:21 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Urinary output is Normal. Urine characteristics are normal. There are not known sick contacts at home. Patient
does not attend daycare. Patient is not exposed to tobacco smoke.
Patient with history of HIE. Needs Phenobarb level today. Next Neuro appt first week of May.

Vitals:
04/06/22 1346

Pulse: 120
Resp: 30
Temp: 97.9 °F (36.6 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM; TMs clear
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
Rapid RSV - negative
Rapid flu - negative
Rapid COVID - negative

ASSESSMENT:
Acute URI
HIE

PLAN:
Supportive measures
Phenobarb level
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
04/06/2022
2:21 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 4/6/2022 3:03 PM

Diagnoses
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Diagnoses
Comments

Rash - Primary
Acute URI
Nasal congestion
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [892213420]
Electronically signed by: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN on 04/06/22 1437 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 04/06/22 1437 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 04/06/22 1503 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  04/06/22 -
Diagnoses
Rash [R21]
Nasal congestion [R09.81]

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 04/06/22 1512

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [892213420] Resulted: 04/06/22, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Testing Performed By
Lab - 
Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 04/06/22 1512

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

RSV ANTIGEN POC Negative Negative MCPEDARDM
INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,460 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXPIRATION DATE POC 5,072,022 MCPEDARDM
READ METHOD POC Instrument MCPEDARDM
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [892213449]
Electronically signed by: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN on 04/06/22 1437 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 04/06/22 1437 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 04/06/22 1503 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  04/06/22 -
Diagnoses
Rash [R21]
Nasal congestion [R09.81]

Collection Information

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Employed in healthcare setting (with direct patient
contact)?

No

Resident in a congregate (group) care setting? No
Is this the first test the patient has had for COVID-19? Yes
Reason for Testing Symptomatic
Symptomatic for COVID-19 as defined by CDC? Yes
Date of Symptom Onset 4/4/2022
Admitted to ICU for COVID-19? No
Hospitalized for COVID-19? No
Patient's race? Caucasian
Patient's Ethnicity Non-Hispanic

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

04/06/22 1512

602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW 
SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Upper
Respirator
y
Nasophary
nx
Collected: 4/6/2022  3:12 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE
CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [892213449]
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

PHENOBARBITAL LEVEL [903641211]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 04/06/22 1503 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 04/06/22 1503 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]

Collection Information

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By

Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Testing Performed By
Lab - 
Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW 
SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Upper
Respirator
y
Collected: 4/6/2022  3:12 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE
CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

04/06/22 1512

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

INFLUENZA A AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

INFLUENZA B AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

COVID-19 ANTIGEN POC Presumptiv
ely
Negative

Presumptively
Negative

MCPEDARDM

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,428 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXPIRATION DATE POC 12,062,022 MCPEDARDM
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)
PHENOBARBITAL LEVEL [903641211] (continued)

Blood 04/06/22 1525

Collection Information

Lab IDs
Specimen #
KZ032202A

PHENOBARBITAL LEVEL [903641211] (Abnormal)
Resulted: 04/07/22 1045, Result status: Final

result
Resulting lab: QUEST CLINIC

Testing Performed By
Lab - 
Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
14 - QUEST 
CLINIC

QUEST CLINIC Unknown 2040 CONCOURSE 
DRIVE
MARYLAND
HEIGHTS MO 
63146

03/18/21 1031 - 05/05/22 
1010

Specimen ID: KZ032202A Blood
Collected: 4/6/2022  3:25 PM CDT
Received: 4/6/2022  3:25 PM CDT

Resulting
Agency:

QUEST CLINIC

2040 CONCOURSE DRIVE
MARYLAND HEIGHTS MO 63146

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Blood 04/06/22 1525

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

PHENOBARBITAL LEVEL 10.9 15.0 - 40.0 
mg/L L QUEST CLINIC

Comment:
FASTING:NO

FASTING: NO

Test Performed at:
Quest Diagnostics-Lenexa
10101 Renner Blvd
Lenexa, KS  66219-9752
William Becker D.O., MPH
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)
RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS

No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution [891583649] Patient-reported historical medication
Ordering date: 04/06/22 1351 Authorized by: Provider, Historical
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  03/15/22 - 07/20/23 Discontinued by: Stevens, Abbigale A 07/20/23 1239

[Completed therapy course]
PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL) Elixir [891583709] Patient-reported historical medication
Ordering date: 04/06/22 1351 Authorized by: Provider, Historical
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  03/15/22 - 10/05/22 Discontinued by: Stevens, Abbigale A 10/05/22 0936

[Completed therapy course]
POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [892213420]
Electronically signed by: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN on 04/06/22 1437 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 04/06/22 1437 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 04/06/22 1503 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  04/06/22 - Lab status: Final result
Diagnoses
Rash [R21]
Nasal congestion [R09.81]

Specimen Information
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [892213420] (continued)

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [892213449]
Electronically signed by: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN on 04/06/22 1437 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 04/06/22 1437 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 04/06/22 1503 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  04/06/22 - Lab status: Final result
Diagnoses
Rash [R21]
Nasal congestion [R09.81]

Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 04/06/22 1512

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [892213420] Resulted: 04/06/22, Result status: Final result
Order status: Completed Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Employed in healthcare setting (with direct patient
contact)?

No

Resident in a congregate (group) care setting? No
Is this the first test the patient has had for COVID-19? Yes
Reason for Testing Symptomatic
Symptomatic for COVID-19 as defined by CDC? Yes
Date of Symptom Onset 4/4/2022
Admitted to ICU for COVID-19? No
Hospitalized for COVID-19? No
Patient's race? Caucasian
Patient's Ethnicity Non-Hispanic

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By

Specimen Information
ID Type Source Collected By

Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 04/06/22 1512

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

RSV ANTIGEN POC Negative Negative
INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,460
KIT EXPIRATION DATE POC 5,072,022
READ METHOD POC Instrument
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [892213449] (continued)

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - MCPEDARDM MERCY CLINIC 

PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE
104
ARDMORE OK 73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage

Upper
Respiratory

04/06/22 1512

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [892213449] Resulted: 04/06/22, Result status: Final result
Order status: Completed Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Specimen Information
ID Type Source Collected By

Upper
Respiratory

04/06/22 1512

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

INFLUENZA A AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected

INFLUENZA B AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected

COVID-19 ANTIGEN POC Presumptiv
ely
Negative

Presumptively
Negative

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,428
KIT EXPIRATION DATE POC 12,062,022
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Medications (continued)
Patient Reported Taking (continued)

Dosage
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Taking/Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir (Taking/Discontinued)

GIVE 1.8 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

At Start of Encounter
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Taking/Discontinued)
PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL) Elixir (Taking/Discontinued)

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Wed April 06, 2022

Row Name 1346
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

29.93  -JN

Flow 0.41 L/min  -JN
Historical Height 0.559  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0.29  -JN
BMI (Calculated) 17.33  -JN
Flow 0.46 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.52 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.64 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.87 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.58 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.7 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.75 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.81 L/min  -JN
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg

 -JN

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

FEMALE
Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -JN

Percent IBW
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.6  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Wed April 06, 2022
Row Name 1346

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -JN
Resp 30  -JN
Temp 97.9 °F (36.6 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -JN
Weight 5415 g (11 lb 15 

oz)  -JN
Height 22" (55.9 cm) JN
Head
Circumference

16 cm (6.3")  -JN

Exclude from
Growth Chart

N  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Medications (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 4/6/2022  1:49 PM

Immunization History Administered as of 4/6/2022 Never Reviewed
No immunizations on file.

Allergies as of 4/6/2022
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of April 6, 2022 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Taking/Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir (Taking/Discontinued)

GIVE 1.8 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Rash   [195322]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Acute URI Landis, Derek T, 
MD

4/6/2022
3:02 PM

Pediatrics

Nasal congestion Nipp, Jennifer A,
LPN

4/6/2022
2:37 PM

Rash Nipp, Jennifer A,
LPN

4/6/2022
2:37 PM

Hypoxic ischemic 
encephalopathy,
unspecified

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

4/6/2022
3:02 PM

Pediatrics

Parker Phillips
4/6/2022 1:45 PM Office Visit

Description: 57 day old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
120

Temp
97.9 °F (36.6 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
22" (55.9 cm) 

Wt
5415 g (11 lb 15 oz) 

HC

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Final Diagnosis (continued)

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

severity
(CMS/HCC)

Instructions
None

To-Do List

Future Orders Complete By Expires
PHENOBARBITAL LEVEL [LAB30 Custom] 4/6/2022 4/6/2023

To-Do List
Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child
health examination without
abnormal findings
Vaccine refused by parent
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (2 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
05/2/2022  9:15 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 501583867

Allergies
Allergies as of 5/2/2022 Reviewed on 5/2/2022

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 5/2/2022 Never Reviewed

No immunizations on file.

Problem List
Problem List as of 5/2/2022 Date Reviewed: 5/2/2022

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Child
Current Vitals Most recent update: 5/2/2022  9:23 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 5/2/2022
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022

Pulse
142

Temp
97.7 °F (36.5 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
24.5" (62.2 cm) (79%)*

Wt
5557 g (12 lb 4 oz) (20%)*

HC
41.3 cm 
(16.25")
(83%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Surgical as of 5/2/2022

Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022
None

Family as of 5/2/2022
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022
None

Family Status as of 5/2/2022
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022
None

Tobacco Use as of 5/2/2022
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 5/2/2022
Alcohol Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022

Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source
Provider

Drug Use as of 5/2/2022
Drug Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022

Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source
Provider

Sexual Activity as of 5/2/2022
Sexual Activity last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022

Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source
Provider

Other Factors as of 5/2/2022
Other Factors last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Other Factors as of 5/2/2022 (continued)

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 5/2/2022
None

Occupational as of 5/2/2022
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022
None

Socioeconomic as of 5/2/2022
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 5/2/2022

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 5/2/2022
None

Surgical as of 5/2/2022
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 5/2/2022 9:28 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 5/2/2022  9:32 AM Encounter Date: 5/2/2022 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

dify Subjective:
Parker Phillips is a 2 m.o. male who is presenting for this well child visit.
History was provided by the mother.

Pertinent Negatives

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 5/2/2022 9:28 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Current Issues:
Current concerns by guardian include none..

Review of Nutrition:
Current feeding pattern: infant formula: Good Start Soothe: 30 ounces daily

Water source:bottled
Difficulties with feeding: no
Current stooling frequency: Consistent with age.
Normal number of Wet diapers.

Social Screening:
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Siblings: see family history section of the EMR
Parental coping and self-care: Doing well; no concerns.
Secondhand smoke exposure? no

Developmental Milestones: 
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Vitals:

05/02/22 0918
Pulse: 142
Temp: (!) 97.7 °F (36.5 °C)
TempSrc: Temporal
Weight: 5557 g (12 lb 4 oz)
Height: 24.5" (62.2 cm)
HC: 41.3 cm (16.25")

83 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) head circumference-for-age based on Head Circumference recorded
on 5/2/2022.
20 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) weight-for-age data based on Weight recorded on 5/2/2022.
79 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) Length-for-age data based on Length recorded on 5/2/2022.

Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.

[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: unclothed
General: Active, alert, in no distress
Skin: Dry, normal - no rash and well perfused
Head: Anterior fontanel soft and flat, normal cephalic, atraumatic and normal fontanels  Eyes: Normal corneal 
light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ear appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 5/2/2022 9:28 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, no gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
Back: Intact, straight
Cord stump: No surrounding erythema
Screening DDH: Ortolani's and Barlow's signs absent bilaterally, leg lengths symmetrical, hip position
symmetrical, thigh and gluteal folds symmetrical, hip ROM normal bilaterally, normal tone, normal strength
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Pulses: Brachial normal, femoral normal
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, moves all extremities equally, normal
strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, good 3-phase Moro reflex, good grasp, good rooting reflex, good suck reflex

Assessment:
Healthy infant

Plan:
1. Anticipatory guidance provided:Avoid Honey, Baby's Temperament, Car Seat, Infant Weight Gain, Keep
Hand on Baby, Know Signs of Illness, Skin and Nail Care and Sleep on Back

2. Screening tests:
Hb or HCT (CDC recc's before 6mos if preterm or LBW): not indicated

3. Hearing screening: Not indicated [family h/o childhood sensorineural deafness, congenital perinatal
infections, head/neck malformations, < 1.5kg birth weight, bact. meningitis, jaundice w/exchange
transfusion, severe perinatal asphyxia, ototoxic medications, or evidence of any syndrome known to
include hearing loss].

4. Immunizations today: parent refuses vaccines

5.  Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement

6. Ultrasound of the hips to screen for developmental dysplasia of the hip [consider per AAP if breech or if
both family hx of ddh + female]: not indicated

7. See EMR activities for meds, referrals, orders, patient instructions, and follow-up.

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 5/2/2022 9:32 AM
Addendum Note by Landis, Derek T, MD at 5/2/2022 9:36 AM Version 1 of 1
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

All Notes (continued)
Addendum Note by Landis, Derek T, MD at 5/2/2022 9:36 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 5/2/2022  9:36 AM Encounter Date: 5/2/2022 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)
Addended by: LANDIS, DEREK on: 5/2/2022 09:36 AM Modules accepted: Orders

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 5/2/2022 9:36 AM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings    -

Primary
Vaccine refused by parent
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Diagnoses (continued)
Final Result Study Text (continued)

All Other Orders and Results
AMB REFERRAL TO PEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY [927159793]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 05/02/22 0936 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 05/02/22 0936 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  05/02/22 -
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]
Order comments: OU Children's - 2 month old male for follow up of HIE

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir (Discontinued)

GIVE 1.8 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

At Start of Encounter
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Discontinued)
PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL) Elixir (Discontinued)

Follow-up and Disposition History
05/02/2022 0931 - Derek T Landis, MD
Dispositions: Return in 2 months (on 7/2/2022).

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Mon May 02, 2022

Row Name 0918
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 

 -AS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Last Filed Data
Flow 0.43 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.622  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.31  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 14.36  -AS
Flow 0.5 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.56 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.68 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.93 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.62 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.74 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.81 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.87 L/min  -AS
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 5/2/2022  9:23 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 5/2/2022 Never Reviewed
No immunizations on file.

Allergies as of 5/2/2022
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of May 2, 2022 11:59 PM

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.5  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Encounter Vitals - Mon May 02, 2022
Row Name 0918

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 142  -AS
Temp 97.7 °F (36.5

°C)  -AS
Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 5557 g (12 lb 4 

oz)  -AS
Height 24.5" (62.2 cm)  -

AS
Head
Circumference

41.3 cm (16.25") 

Exclude from
Growth Chart

N  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
AS Stevens, Abbigale A 06/14/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
5/2/2022 9:15 AM   Office Visit

Description: 2 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
142

Temp
97.7 °F (36.5 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
24.5" (62.2 cm)

Wt
5557 g (12 lb 4 oz)

HC
41.3 cm 
(16.25")
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Medication List (continued)
You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir (Discontinued)

GIVE 1.8 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
[1299625]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Encounter for 
routine child
health
examination
without abnormal
findings

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

5/2/2022
9:31 AM

Pediatrics

Vaccine refused 
by parent

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

5/2/2022
9:32 AM

Pediatrics

Hypoxic ischemic 
encephalopathy,
unspecified
severity
(CMS/HCC)

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

5/2/2022
9:35 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

Follow-up
Return in 2 months (on 7/2/2022).

Disposition
Return in 2 months (on 7/2/2022).

To-Do List
Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Scan on 6/3/2022 12:18 PM by South, Aretha J: Immunization REFUSAL TO VACCINATE (below)

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 5/2/2022

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Cough
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Influenza
Cough

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (4 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
06/15/2022  3:00 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 532692932

Allergies
Allergies as of 6/15/2022 Reviewed on 6/15/2022

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 6/15/2022 Never Reviewed

No immunizations on file.

Problem List
Problem List as of 6/15/2022 Date Reviewed: 6/15/2022

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Cough Was seen Madill ER x 2 weeks ago all testing negative, continues to cough and
sneeze , has ear drainage and not eating 

Ear Drainage

Current Vitals Most recent update: 6/15/2022  3:09 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 6/15/2022
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022

Surgical as of 6/15/2022
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022
None

Pulse
130

Temp
98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
24.5" (62.2 cm) (17%)*

Wt
6.152 kg (13 lb 9 oz) (11%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Surgical as of 6/15/2022 (continued)

Family as of 6/15/2022
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022
None

Family Status as of 6/15/2022
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022
None

Tobacco Use as of 6/15/2022
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 6/15/2022
Alcohol Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022

Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source
Provider

Drug Use as of 6/15/2022
Drug Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022

Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source
Provider

Sexual Activity as of 6/15/2022
Sexual Activity last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022

Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source
Provider

Other Factors as of 6/15/2022
Other Factors last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Other Factors as of 6/15/2022 (continued)

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 6/15/2022
None

Occupational as of 6/15/2022
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022
None

Socioeconomic as of 6/15/2022
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/15/2022

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 6/15/2022
None

Surgical as of 6/15/2022
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/15/2022 3:12 PM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 6/15/2022  3:45 PM Encounter Date: 6/15/2022 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 4 m.o. male who presents with cough and congestion for 5+ days. Symptoms are worsened since
onset. Pt has also exhibited rash and runny nose. Denies diarrhea, fever and vomiting. Appetite is Decreased.
Urinary output is Normal. Urine characteristics are normal. There are not known sick contacts at home. Patient
does not attend daycare. Patient is not exposed to tobacco smoke.

Vitals:

Pertinent Negatives

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/15/2022 3:12 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1

06/15/22 1508
Pulse: 130
Resp: 30
Temp: 98.2 °F (36.8 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM; TMs clear B/L
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
Rapid RSV - negative
Rapid flu - positive B
Rapid COVID - negative

ASSESSMENT:
Influenza

PLAN:
Supportive measures
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
06/15/2022
3:13 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/15/2022 3:45 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Cough - Primary
Influenza

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Diagnoses (continued)
Cardiology Orders and Results

No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [976143793]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 06/15/22 1522 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 06/15/22 1522 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 06/15/22 1545 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  06/15/22 -
Diagnoses
Cough [R05.9]

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Employed in healthcare setting (with direct patient
contact)?

Unknown

Resident in a congregate (group) care setting? Unknown
Is this the first test the patient has had for COVID-19? Unknown
Reason for Testing Symptomatic
Symptomatic for COVID-19 as defined by CDC? Unknown
Hospitalized for COVID-19? Unknown
Admitted to ICU for COVID-19? Unknown
Patient's race? Caucasian
Patient's Ethnicity Non-Hispanic

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

06/15/22 1540

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [976143793]
(Abnormal) Resulted: 06/15/22, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

06/15/22 1540

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

INFLUENZA A AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

INFLUENZA B AG POC Detected Not Detected A MCPEDARDM
COVID-19 ANTIGEN POC Presumptiv Presumptively

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [976143799]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 06/15/22 1522 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 06/15/22 1522 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 06/15/22 1545 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  06/15/22 -
Diagnoses
Cough [R05.9]

Collection Information

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 06/15/22 1540

Testing Performed By
Lab - 
Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW 
SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Upper
Respirator
y
Collected: 6/15/2022  3:40 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE
CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [976143799] Resulted: 06/15/22, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

ely
Negative

Negative

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,428 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXP DATE POC 12/06/2022 MCPEDARDM

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 06/15/22 1540

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Collection Information

Testing Performed By
Lab - 
Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW 
SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Upper
Respirator
y
Nasophary
nx
Collected: 6/15/2022  3:40 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE
CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

RSV ANTIGEN POC Negative Negative MCPEDARDM
INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,460 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXP DATE POC 05/07/2022 MCPEDARDM
READ METHOD POC Instrument MCPEDARDM

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)
Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [976143793]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 06/15/22 1522 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 06/15/22 1522 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 06/15/22 1545 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  06/15/22 - Lab status: Final result
Diagnoses
Cough [R05.9]

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Employed in healthcare setting (with direct patient
contact)?

Unknown

Resident in a congregate (group) care setting? Unknown
Is this the first test the patient has had for COVID-19? Unknown
Reason for Testing Symptomatic
Symptomatic for COVID-19 as defined by CDC? Unknown
Hospitalized for COVID-19? Unknown
Admitted to ICU for COVID-19? Unknown
Patient's race? Caucasian
Patient's Ethnicity Non-Hispanic

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

06/15/22 1540

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [976143793]
(Abnormal) Resulted: 06/15/22, Result status: Final result
Order status: Completed Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Specimen Information
ID Type Source Collected By

Upper
Respiratory

06/15/22 1540

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

INFLUENZA A AG POC Not Not Detected
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [976143793] (continued)

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [976143799]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 06/15/22 1522 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 06/15/22 1522 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 06/15/22 1545 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  06/15/22 - Lab status: Final result
Diagnoses
Cough [R05.9]

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - MCPEDARDM MERCY CLINIC 

PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE
104
ARDMORE OK 73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 06/15/22 1540

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [976143799] Resulted: 06/15/22, Result status: Final result
Order status: Completed Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Detected
INFLUENZA B AG POC Detected Not Detected A
COVID-19 ANTIGEN POC Presumptiv

ely
Negative

Presumptively
Negative

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,428
KIT EXP DATE POC 12/06/2022

Specimen Information
ID Type Source Collected By

Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 06/15/22 1540

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

RSV ANTIGEN POC Negative Negative
INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,460
KIT EXP DATE POC 05/07/2022
READ METHOD POC Instrument
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
Testing Performed By (continued)

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir (Discontinued)

GIVE 1.8 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

At Start of Encounter
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Discontinued)
PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL) Elixir (Discontinued)

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Wed June 15, 2022

Row Name 1508
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

10.71  -JN

Flow 0.46 L/min  -JN
Historical Height 0.622  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0.33  -JN
BMI (Calculated) 15.9  -JN
Flow 0.53 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.59 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.73 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.99 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.66 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.79 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.86 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.92 L/min  -JN
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -JN

Low Range Vt  -JN
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

6cc/kg  MALE
Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -JN

Percent IBW
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.8  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Wed June 15, 2022
Row Name 1508

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 130  -JN
Resp 30  -JN
Temp 98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -JN
Weight 6.152 kg (13 lb 9 
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 6/15/2022  3:09 PM

Immunization History Administered as of 6/15/2022 Never Reviewed
No immunizations on file.

Allergies as of 6/15/2022
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of June 15, 2022 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir (Discontinued)

GIVE 1.8 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Cough   [786.2.ICD-9-CM]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

oz)  -JN
Height 24.5" (62.2 cm)  -

JN
Pain Score Zero  -JN
Exclude from
Growth Chart

N  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 03/24/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
6/15/2022 3:00 PM Office Visit

Description: 4 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
130

Temp
98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
24.5" (62.2 cm)

Wt
6.152 kg (13 lb 9 oz)
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Final Diagnosis (continued)

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Influenza Landis, Derek T, 
MD

6/15/2022
3:45 PM

Pediatrics

Cough Stevens,
Abbigale A

6/15/2022
3:22 PM

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child
health examination without
abnormal findings

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (4 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
07/6/2022  9:00 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 504735175

Allergies
Allergies as of 7/6/2022 Reviewed on 7/6/2022

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 7/6/2022 Never Reviewed

No immunizations on file.

Problem List
Problem List as of 7/6/2022 Date Reviewed: 7/6/2022

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Child
Current Vitals Most recent update: 7/6/2022  9:09 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 7/6/2022
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022

Surgical as of 7/6/2022
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022
None

Pulse
144

Temp
98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
25" (63.5 cm) (16%)*

Wt
6.265 kg (13 lb 13 oz) (6%)*

HC
43.2 cm 
(17")
(73%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Surgical as of 7/6/2022 (continued)

Family as of 7/6/2022
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022
None

Family Status as of 7/6/2022
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022
None

Tobacco Use as of 7/6/2022
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 7/6/2022
Alcohol Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022

Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source
Provider

Drug Use as of 7/6/2022
Drug Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022

Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source
Provider

Sexual Activity as of 7/6/2022
Sexual Activity last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022

Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source
Provider

Other Factors as of 7/6/2022
Other Factors last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Other Factors as of 7/6/2022 (continued)

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 7/6/2022
None

Occupational as of 7/6/2022
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022
None

Socioeconomic as of 7/6/2022
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/6/2022

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 7/6/2022
None

Surgical as of 7/6/2022
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 7/6/2022 9:36 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 7/6/2022  9:39 AM Encounter Date: 7/6/2022 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

Subjective:
Parker Phillips is a 4 m.o. male who is presenting for this well child visit.
History was provided by the parents.

Current Issues:
Current concerns by guardian include none.

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 7/6/2022 9:36 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1

Review of Nutrition:
Current feeding pattern: infant formula: Good Start Soothe: 30 ounces daily

Water source:bottled
Difficulties with feeding: no
Currently stooling frequency: consistent with age
Normal Wet diapers.

Social Screening:
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Sibling, parent, and smoke exposure detailed in depth at first well baby visit.

Developmental Milestones:
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Vitals:

07/06/22 0905
Pulse: 144
Temp: 98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
TempSrc: Temporal
Weight: 6.265 kg (13 lb 13 oz)
Height: 25" (63.5 cm)
HC: 43.2 cm (17")

73 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) head circumference-for-age based on Head Circumference recorded
on 7/6/2022.
6 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) weight-for-age data based on Weight recorded on 7/6/2022.
16 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) Length-for-age data based on Length recorded on 7/6/2022.

Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.

[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: unclothed
General: Active, alert, in no distress
Skin: Dry, normal - no rash and well perfused
Head: Anterior fontanel soft and flat, normal cephalic, atraumatic and normal fontanels
Eyes: Normal corneal light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ears appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, no gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 7/6/2022 9:36 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Back: Intact, straight
Screening DDH: Ortolani's and Barlow's signs absent bilaterally, leg lengths symmetrical, hip position
symmetrical, thigh and gluteal folds symmetrical, hip ROM normal bilaterally, normal tone, normal strength
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Pulses: Brachial normal, femoral normal
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, moves all extremities equally, normal
strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, social, interactive

Assessment:
Healthy 4 m.o. infant

Plan:
1. Anticipatory guidance provided:Avoid Honey, Breastfeed or Iron-fortified Formula, Car Seat, Childproof
Home and Introduce Solid Food

2. Screening tests:
Hb or HCT (CDC recc's before 6mos if preterm or LBW): not indicated

3. Hearing screening: Not indicated [family h/o childhood sensorineural deafness, congenital perinatal
infections, head/neck malformations, < 1.5kg birth weight, bact. meningitis, jaundice w/exchange
transfusion, severe perinatal asphyxia, ototoxic medications, or evidence of any syndrome known to
include hearing loss].

4. Immunizations today:parent refuses vaccines

5.  Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement

6. See EMR activities for medications, referral, orders, and follow-up.

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 7/6/2022 9:39 AM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings    -

Primary

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

Diagnoses (continued)
Cardiology Orders and Results (continued)

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
No orders and results found

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

Medications (continued)
Patient Reported Taking (continued)

Dosage
PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir (Discontinued)

GIVE 1.8 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

At Start of Encounter
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Discontinued)
PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL) Elixir (Discontinued)

Follow-up and Disposition History
07/06/2022 0939 - Derek T Landis, MD
Dispositions: Return in 2 months (on 9/6/2022).

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Wed July 06, 2022

Row Name 0905
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

1.84  -AS

Flow 0.46 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.635  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.33  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 15.54  -AS
Flow 0.53 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.59 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.73 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.99 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.66 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.79 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.86 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.92 L/min  -AS
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)

 -AS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Female (kg)
Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.8  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Encounter Vitals - Wed July 06, 2022
Row Name 0905

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 144  -AS
Temp 98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 6.265 kg (13 lb 

13 oz)  -AS
Height 25" (63.5 cm) AS
Head
Circumference

43.2 cm (17") AS

Exclude from
Growth Chart

N  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
AS Stevens, Abbigale A
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

Medications (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 7/6/2022  9:09 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 7/6/2022 Never Reviewed
No immunizations on file.

Allergies as of 7/6/2022
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of July 6, 2022 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir (Discontinued)

GIVE 1.8 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
[1299625]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Encounter for 
routine child
health
examination
without abnormal
findings

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

7/6/2022
9:39 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

Parker Phillips
7/6/2022 9:00 AM   Office Visit

Description: 4 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
144

Temp
98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
25" (63.5 cm)

Wt
6.265 kg (13 lb 13 oz)

HC
43.2 cm 
(17")
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

To-Do List (continued)

Follow-up
Return in 2 months (on 9/6/2022).

Disposition
Return in 2 months (on 9/6/2022).

To-Do List
Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/6/2022

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child
health examination with
abnormal findings
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)
Allergic rhinitis due to
pollen, unspecified
seasonality

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (7 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Other Contacts (continued)
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
10/5/2022  9:15 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 550793169

Allergies
Allergies as of 10/5/2022 Reviewed on 10/5/2022

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 10/5/2022 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 10/5/2022 Date Reviewed: 10/5/2022

None

Reason for Visit
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Problem List (continued)
Reason for Visit

Well Child
Current Vitals Most recent update: 10/5/2022  9:39 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 10/5/2022
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022

Surgical as of 10/5/2022
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022
None

Family as of 10/5/2022
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022
None

Family Status as of 10/5/2022
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022
None

Tobacco Use as of 10/5/2022
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Pulse
130

Temp
97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
27.5" (69.9 cm) (40%)*

Wt
7.087 kg (15 lb 10 oz) (4%)*

HC
45.1 cm 
(17.75")
(70%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Alcohol Use as of 10/5/2022

Alcohol Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 10/5/2022
Drug Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022

Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source
Provider

Sexual Activity as of 10/5/2022
Sexual Activity last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022

Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source
Provider

Other Factors as of 10/5/2022
Other Factors last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 10/5/2022
None

Occupational as of 10/5/2022
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022
None

Socioeconomic as of 10/5/2022
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/5/2022

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)

Medical as of 10/5/2022
None

Surgical as of 10/5/2022
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 10/5/2022 10:00 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 10/5/2022  4:51 PM Encounter Date: 10/5/2022 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

Subjective:
Parker Phillips is a 7 m.o. male who is presenting for this well child visit.
History was provided by th.

Current guardian Issues: referral to Scottish Rite. Also persistent nasal congestion
Review of Nutrition:
Current feeding pattern: infant formula: Good Start Soothe : 32 ounces daily, cereal, Baby foods: solids
stage  1

Water source:bottled
Difficulties with feeding: no
Normal stooling frequency:and pattern.
Normal number of Wet diapers.
Sleeping difficulties: no
Social Screening:
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Sibling, parent, and smoke exposure detailed indepth at first well baby visit, see.

Developmental Milestones:
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Vitals:

10/05/22 0936
Pulse: 130
Temp: 97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
TempSrc: Temporal
Weight: 7.087 kg (15 lb 10 oz)

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 10/5/2022 10:00 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Height: 27.5" (69.9 cm)
HC: 45.1 cm (17.75")
70 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) head circumference-for-age based on Head Circumference
recorded on 10/5/2022., 4 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) weight-for-age data based on Weight
recorded on 10/5/2022., 40 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) Length-for-age data based on Length
recorded on 10/5/2022.

Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.

[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: unclothed
General: Active, alert, in no distress
Skin: Dry, normal - no rash and well perfused
Head: Anterior fontanel soft and flat, normal cephalic, atraumatic and normal fontanels
Eyes: Normal corneal light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ears appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, no gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
Back: Intact, straight
Screening DDH: Ortolani's and Barlow's signs absent bilaterally, leg length symmetrical, hip position
symmetrical, thigh and gluteal folds symmetrical, hip ROM normal bilaterally, normal tone, normal strength
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Pulses: Brachial normal, femoral normal
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, move extremities equally, normal
strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, social, interactive

Assessment:
Healthy 7 m.o. infant
HIE
Allergic rhinitis

Plan:
1. Anticipatory guidance provided:Avoid Choke Foods, Breastfeed or Iron-fortified Formula, Brush Teeth, Car
Seat, Introduce Solid Food, and Pat-a-cake, Peekaboo

2. Screening tests:
Hb or HCT (CDC recc's before 6mos if preterm or LBW): not indicated
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 10/5/2022 10:00 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1

3. Hearing screening: Not indicated [family h/o childhood sensorineural deafness, congenital
perinatal infections, head/neck malformations, < 1.5kg birthweight, bact. meningitis,
jaundice w/exchange transfusion, severe perinatal asphyxia, ototoxic medications, or
evidence of any syndrome known to include hearing loss].

4.Immunizations today: see immunization report in EMR.
Appropriate VIS given at today's visit.
No History of previous adverse reactions to immunizations.

5. Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement

6. Lead Screening required: See visit navigator: Lead questions.

7. Dental issues or referral: Normal tooth eruptions times

8. See the EMR activities for medications, referrals, orders, and follow-up.
Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 10/5/2022 4:51 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings    -

Primary
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)
Allergic rhinitis due to pollen, unspecified seasonality

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Diagnoses (continued)
Patient and Order Information (continued)

Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
Cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution [1031103915]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/05/22 1008 Status: Discontinued
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 10/05/22 1008 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine daily BEDTIME 10/05/22 - 30 days Discontinued by: Pirtle, Myshia C 05/02/23 0839 [Reorder]

HEPATITIS B VACCINE PED ADOL IM 3 DOSE [1031105110]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/05/22 1009 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 10/05/22 1009 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  10/05/22 -

DTAP HIB IPV COMBINED VACCINE IM [1031105111]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/05/22 1009 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 10/05/22 1009 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  10/05/22 -

PNEUMOCOCCAL 13-VALENT CONJUGATE VACCINE [1031105112]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/05/22 1009 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 10/05/22 1009 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  10/05/22 -

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
PNEUMOCOCCAL 13-VALENT CONJUGATE VACCINE [1031105112] (continued)

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
Cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution
(Taking/Discontinued)

Take 2.5 mL (2.5 mg) by mouth daily at bedtime.

levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir (Discontinued)

GIVE 1.8 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

At Start of Encounter
Cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution (Taking/Discontinued)
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Discontinued)
PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL) Elixir (Discontinued)

Discontinued Medications
Reason for Discontinue
Completed therapy course

Ordered Medications
Disp Refills Start End

Cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution (Discontinued) 75 mL 3 10/5/2022 5/2/2023
Take 2.5 mL (2.5 mg) by mouth daily at bedtime. - Oral
Reason for Discontinue: Reorder

Follow-up and Disposition History
10/05/2022 1004 - Derek T Landis, MD
Dispositions: Return in 3 months (on 1/5/2023).

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes

PHENobarbitaL 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL)
Elixir
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded)

Custom Formula Data - Wed October 05, 2022
Row Name 0936

OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

13.12  -AS

Flow 0.52 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.699  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.37  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 14.5  -AS
Flow 0.59 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.67 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.81 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.11 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.74 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.89 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.96 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.04 L/min  -AS
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.4  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Encounter Vitals - Wed October 05, 2022
Row Name 0936

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 130  -AS
Temp 97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 7.087 kg (15 lb 

10 oz)  -AS
Height 27.5" (69.9 cm)  -

AS
Head
Circumference

45.1 cm (17.75") 

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Lead Risk Assessment Guide - Wed October 05, 2022
Row Name 0959

Lead Risk Assessment
RESPONDENT
QUESTION

Mother  -DL

Have siblings or
playmates with 
lead poisoning?

No  -DL

Live in or
regularly visit a
house or day 
care built before
1950?

No  -DL

Reside in or visit
a house built 
before 1978 with 
chipping paint or 
remodeling within
the last six 
months?

No  -DL
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 10/5/2022  9:39 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 10/5/2022 Never Reviewed

Mouth or eat 
non-food items 
(PICA) [not fit for
food: dirt, starch,
clay, ashes, 
plaster]?

No  -DL

Play in bare soil
or reside in a 
lead smelting 
area?

No  -DL

Reside with an 
individual that
works with or has
hobbies using 
lead?

No  -DL

Receive unusual 
medicines or folk
remedies?

No  -DL

Between 12 and 
72 months,and 
has never 
received a blood
level test?

No  -DL

Live in an area of
the state at high 
risk for lead 
poisoning?

No  -DL

If parent/guardian
refused
questionnarie or 
lead testing 
please have 
them sign ?!

NO  -DL

Recorded by [DL] Landis, 
Derek T, MD

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
DL Landis, Derek T, MD 08/29/22 - 10/10/22
AS Stevens, Abbigale A 06/14/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
10/5/2022 9:15 AM   Office Visit

Description: 7 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
130

Temp
97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
27.5" (69.9 cm)

Wt
7.087 kg (15 lb 10 oz)

HC

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Medications (continued)
Immunization History Administered as of 10/5/2022 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022

Allergies as of 10/5/2022
No Known Allergies

Medication List

START taking these medications
cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution
Take 2.5 mL (2.5 mg) by mouth daily at bedtime.

Started by: Dr. D Landis

Where to Get Your Medications
These medications were sent to Tishomingo Express Pharmacy -
Tishomingo, OK - 140 E Main 140 E Main, Tishomingo OK 73460

Phone: 580-371-2355
cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution

Your Current Medications Are
Cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution
(Taking/Discontinued)

Take 2.5 mL (2.5 mg) by mouth daily at bedtime.

levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings
[1239734]
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Encounter for 
routine child
health
examination with 
abnormal findings

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

10/5/2022
10:04 AM

Pediatrics

Hypoxic ischemic 
encephalopathy,
unspecified
severity
(CMS/HCC)

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

10/5/2022
10:04 AM

Pediatrics

Allergic rhinitis 
due to pollen,
unspecified
seasonality

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

10/5/2022
10:04 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

Follow-up
Return in 3 months (on 1/5/2023).

Disposition
Return in 3 months (on 1/5/2023).

To-Do List
Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/5/2022

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child
health examination with
abnormal findings
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)
Developmental delay
Candidal diaper dermatitis

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (9 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

Other Contacts (continued)

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
12/7/2022  9:30 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 555420300

Allergies
Allergies as of 12/7/2022 Reviewed on 12/7/2022

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 12/7/2022 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 12/7/2022 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 12/7/2022 Date Reviewed: 12/7/2022

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Child
Current Vitals Most recent update: 12/7/2022 10:15 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 12/7/2022
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/7/2022

Pulse
120

Temp
97.3 °F (36.3 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
28" (71.1 cm) (18%)*

Wt
7.683 kg (16 lb 15 oz) (6%)*

HC
43.8 cm 
(17.25")
(11%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Surgical as of 12/7/2022

Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/7/2022
None

Family as of 12/7/2022
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/7/2022
None

Family Status as of 12/7/2022
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/7/2022
None

Tobacco Use as of 12/7/2022
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/7/2022

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 12/7/2022
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 12/7/2022
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 12/7/2022
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 12/7/2022
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

Reason for Visit (continued)
Other Factors as of 12/7/2022 (continued)

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 12/7/2022
None

Occupational as of 12/7/2022
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/7/2022
None

Socioeconomic as of 12/7/2022
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/7/2022

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 12/7/2022
None

Surgical as of 12/7/2022
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/7/2022 10:21 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 12/7/2022  4:12 PM Encounter Date: 12/7/2022 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

Subjective:
Parker Phillips is a 9 m.o. male who is presenting for this well child visit.
History was provided by the parents.

Current Issues:
Current concerns by guardian include none..

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/7/2022 10:21 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Review of Nutrition:
Current feeding pattern: infant formula: Good Start natural Cultures: 32 ounces daily, cereal, Baby foods:
solids stage 2

Water source:bottled
Difficulties with feeding: no
Voiding and stooling: Consistent with age.

Sleeping difficulties: no

Social Screening:
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Sibling, parent, and smoke exposure detailed in depth at first well baby visit.

Developmental Milestones:
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Vitals:

12/07/22 1011
Pulse: 120
Temp: 97.3 °F (36.3 °C)
TempSrc: Temporal
Weight: 7.683 kg (16 lb 15 oz)
Height: 28" (71.1 cm)
HC: 43.8 cm (17.25")

11 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) head circumference-for-age based on Head Circumference
recorded on 12/7/2022.
6 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) weight-for-age data based on Weight recorded on 12/7/2022.
18 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) Length-for-age data based on Length recorded on 12/7/2022.

Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.

[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: unclothed
General: Active, alert, in no distress
Skin: erythematous diaper area with satellite lesions
Head: Anterior fontanel soft and flat, normal cephalic, atraumatic and normal fontanels
Eyes: Normal corneal light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ears appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/7/2022 10:21 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, No gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
Back: Intact, straight
Screening DDH: Ortolani's and Barlow's signs absent bilaterally, leg length symmetrical, hip position
symmetrical, thigh and gluteal folds symmetrical, hip ROM normal bilaterally, normal tone, normal strength
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Pulses: Brachial normal, femoral normal
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, moves all extremities equally, normal
strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, social, interactive

Assessment:
Healthy 9 m.o. infant
HIE
Developmental delay - receiving therapy
Candidal diaper dermatitis

Plan:
1. Anticipatory guidance provided:Avoid Choke Foods, Brush Teeth, Use of Floride, Car Seat, Childproof
Home, and Pat-a-cake, Peekaboo

2. Iron Deficiency/Hemoglobin/HCT Screening: Screening not needed, not applicable

3. Hearing screening: Not indicated [family h/o childhood sensorineural deafness, congenital perinatal
infections, head/neck malformations, < 1.5kg birth weight, bact. meningitis, jaundice w/exchange transfusion,
severe perinatal asphyxia, ototoxic medications, or evidence of any syndrome known to include hearing loss].

4. Immunizations today: see immunization orders and report.
Appropriate VIS given at today's visit.
No history of previous adverse reactions to immunizations:

5. Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement

6. Lead Screening required: See lead questions in the visit navigator.

7. Dental issues or referral: Normal tooth eruptions times.

8. For medications, orders, referrals, and follow-up: See EMR activities.
Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/7/2022 4:12 PM

Diagnoses
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

Diagnoses (continued)
Diagnoses

Comments
Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings    -

Primary
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)
Developmental delay
Candidal diaper dermatitis

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
DTAP HIB IPV COMBINED VACCINE IM [1059843247]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/07/22 1027 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 12/07/22 1027 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  12/07/22 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings [Z00.121]
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
DTAP HIB IPV COMBINED VACCINE IM [1059843247] (continued)

HEPATITIS B VACCINE PED ADOL IM 3 DOSE [1059843249]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/07/22 1027 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 12/07/22 1027 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  12/07/22 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings [Z00.121]

PNEUMOCOCCAL 13-VALENT CONJUGATE VACCINE [1059843250]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/07/22 1027 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 12/07/22 1027 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  12/07/22 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings [Z00.121]

nystatin (MYCOSTATIN) 100,000 unit/gram Cream [1059844195]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/07/22 1028 Status: Expired
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 12/07/22 1028 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine BID 12/07/22 - 14  days

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
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Medications (continued)
Patient Reported Taking (continued)

Dosage
nystatin (MYCOSTATIN) 100,000 unit/gram
Cream (Taking/Expired)

Apply to affected area 2 times daily for 14 days.

levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

At Start of Encounter
nystatin (MYCOSTATIN) 100,000 unit/gram Cream (Taking/Expired)
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Discontinued)

Ordered Medications
Disp Refills Start End

nystatin (MYCOSTATIN) 100,000 unit/gram Cream 30 Gram 0 12/7/2022 12/21/2022
Apply to affected area 2 times daily for 14 days. - Topical

Follow-up and Disposition History
12/07/2022 1027 - Derek T Landis, MD
Dispositions: Return in 3 months (on 3/7/2023).

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Wed December 07, 2022

Row Name 1011
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

8.4  -AS

Flow 0.55 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.711  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.39  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 15.2  -AS
Flow 0.62 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.7 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.86 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.17 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.78 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.94 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.01 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.09 L/min  -AS
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate  -AS
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
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Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE
Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.3  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Encounter Vitals - Wed December 07, 2022
Row Name 1011

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -AS
Temp 97.3 °F (36.3 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 7.683 kg (16 lb 

15 oz)  -AS
Height 28" (71.1 cm) AS
Head 43.8 cm (17.25") 
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
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Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Circumference
Recorded by [AS] Stevens,

Abbigale A
Lead Risk Assessment Guide - Wed December 07, 2022

Row Name 1021
Lead Risk Assessment
RESPONDENT
QUESTION

Mother  -DL

Have siblings or
playmates with 
lead poisoning?

No  -DL

Live in or
regularly visit a
house or day 
care built before
1950?

No  -DL

Reside in or visit
a house built 
before 1978 with 
chipping paint or 
remodeling within
the last six 
months?

No  -DL

Mouth or eat 
non-food items 
(PICA) [not fit for
food: dirt, starch,
clay, ashes, 
plaster]?

No  -DL

Play in bare soil
or reside in a 
lead smelting 
area?

No  -DL

Reside with an 
individual that
works with or has
hobbies using 
lead?

No  -DL

Receive unusual 
medicines or folk
remedies?

No  -DL

Between 12 and 
72 months,and 
has never 
received a blood
level test?

No  -DL

Live in an area of
the state at high 
risk for lead 
poisoning?

No  -DL

If parent/guardian NO  -DL
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 12/7/2022 10:15 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 12/7/2022 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

Allergies as of 12/7/2022
No Known Allergies

Medication List

START taking these medications

refused
questionnarie or 
lead testing 
please have 
them sign ?!
Recorded by [DL] Landis, 

Derek T, MD
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
DL Landis, Derek T, MD 10/11/22 - 02/01/23
AS Stevens, Abbigale A 06/14/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
12/7/2022 9:30 AM   Office Visit

Description: 9 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
120

Temp
97.3 °F (36.3 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
28" (71.1 cm)

Wt
7.683 kg (16 lb 15 oz)

HC
43.8 cm 
(17.25")

Accurate as of December 7, 2022 11:59 PM. If you have any questions, ask your nurse or doctor.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

Medication List (continued)
START taking these medications (continued)
nystatin 100,000 unit/gram Cream
Commonly known as: MYCOSTATIN
Apply to affected area 2 times daily for 14 days.

Started by: Dr. D Landis

CONTINUE taking these medications
cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution
Take 2.5 mL (2.5 mg) by mouth daily at bedtime.

Where to Get Your Medications
These medications were sent to Tishomingo Express Pharmacy -
Tishomingo, OK - 140 E Main 140 E Main, Tishomingo OK 73460

Phone: 580-371-2355
nystatin 100,000 unit/gram Cream

Your Current Medications Are
nystatin (MYCOSTATIN) 100,000 unit/gram
Cream (Taking/Expired)

Apply to affected area 2 times daily for 14 days.

levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings
[1239734]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Encounter for 
routine child
health
examination with 
abnormal findings

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

12/7/2022
10:27 AM

Pediatrics

Hypoxic ischemic 
encephalopathy,
unspecified
severity
(CMS/HCC)

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

12/7/2022
10:27 AM

Pediatrics

Developmental
delay

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

12/7/2022
10:27 AM

Pediatrics

Candidal diaper
dermatitis

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

12/7/2022
10:28 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
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Instructions (continued)
None

To-Do List

Follow-up
Return in 3 months (on 3/7/2023).

Disposition
Return in 3 months (on 3/7/2023).

To-Do List
Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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731 12th NW
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Phillips, Parker
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Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/10/2023

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Developmental delay
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Developmental delay
Poor weight gain in infant

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (12 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/10/2023

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
02/10/2023 11:30 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 580986292

Allergies
Allergies as of 2/10/2023 Reviewed on 2/10/2023

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 2/10/2023 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/10/2023

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 2/10/2023 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 2/10/2023 Date Reviewed: 2/10/2023

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

DISCUSS FORMULA 
Current Vitals Most recent update: 2/10/2023 11:38 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 2/10/2023
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/10/2023

Surgical as of 2/10/2023
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/10/2023
None

Family as of 2/10/2023
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/10/2023
None

Family Status as of 2/10/2023
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/10/2023
None

Pulse
115

Temp
97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
30" (76.2 cm) (56%)*

Wt
8.193 kg (18 lb 1 oz) (7%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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Reason for Visit (continued)
Tobacco Use as of 2/10/2023

Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/10/2023
Smoking Status

Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 2/10/2023
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 2/10/2023
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 2/10/2023
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 2/10/2023
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 2/10/2023
None

Occupational as of 2/10/2023
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/10/2023
None
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
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Reason for Visit (continued)
Socioeconomic as of 2/10/2023

Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/10/2023
Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 2/10/2023
None

Surgical as of 2/10/2023
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/10/2023 11:42 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 2/10/2023 11:49 AM Encounter Date: 2/10/2023 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 12 m.o. male who presents with parental concerns for dietary intake. Limited PO intake due to
medical condition. Symptoms are not changed since onset. Denies abdominal pain, congestion, cough,
diarrhea, fever, headache, rash, runny nose, and vomiting. Appetite is Normal. Urinary output is Normal. Urine
characteristics are normal. There are not known sick contacts at home. Patient does not attend daycare.
Patient is not exposed to tobacco smoke.
Vitals:

02/10/23 1135
Pulse: 115
Temp: 97.1 °F (36.2 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:

Pertinent Negatives
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731 12th NW
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
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All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/10/2023 11:42 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
none

ASSESSMENT:
Developmental delay
Poor weight gain

PLAN:
Advise to continue current formula feeds plus table foods
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
02/10/2023
11:42 AM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/10/2023 11:49 AM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Developmental delay - Primary
Poor weight gain in infant

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/10/2023

Diagnoses (continued)
Patient and Order Information (continued)

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
No orders and results found

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

At Start of Encounter
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Discontinued)

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Fri February 10, 2023

Row Name 1135
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

6.64  -AS

Flow 0.59 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.762  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.42  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 14.11  -AS
Flow 0.67 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.76 L/min  -AS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/10/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Flow 0.92 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.26 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.84 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.01 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.09 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.18 L/min  -AS
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.2  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/10/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 2/10/2023 11:38 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 2/10/2023 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

Allergies as of 2/10/2023
No Known Allergies

Medication List

Abbigale A
Encounter Vitals - Fri February 10, 2023

Row Name 1135
Encounter Vitals
Pulse 115  -AS
Temp 97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 8.193 kg (18 lb 1 

oz)  -AS
Height 30" (76.2 cm) AS
Recorded by [AS] Stevens,

Abbigale A
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
AS Stevens, Abbigale A 06/14/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
2/10/2023 11:30 AM   Office Visit

Description: 12 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
115

Temp
97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
30" (76.2 cm)

Wt
8.193 kg (18 lb 1 oz)
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/10/2023

Medications (continued)

CONTINUE taking these medications
cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution
Take 2.5 mL (2.5 mg) by mouth daily at bedtime.

Your Current Medications Are
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Developmental delay   [297406]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Developmental
delay

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

2/10/2023
11:48 AM

Pediatrics

Poor weight gain
in infant

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

2/10/2023
11:49 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

Accurate as of February 10, 2023 11:59 PM. If you have any questions, ask your nurse or doctor.

To-Do List
Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/10/2023

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child
health examination without
abnormal findings

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (12 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
03/3/2023  9:45 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 568659199

Allergies
Allergies as of 3/3/2023 Reviewed on 3/3/2023

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 3/3/2023 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 3/3/2023 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 3/3/2023 Date Reviewed: 3/3/2023

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Child
Current Vitals Most recent update: 3/3/2023  9:47 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 3/3/2023
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/3/2023

Pulse
124

Temp
97 °F (36.1 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
30" (76.2 cm) (43%)*

Wt
8.165 kg (18 lb) (5%)*

Patient History
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Medical as of 3/3/2023 (continued)

Surgical as of 3/3/2023
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/3/2023
None

Family as of 3/3/2023
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/3/2023
None

Family Status as of 3/3/2023
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/3/2023
None

Tobacco Use as of 3/3/2023
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/3/2023

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 3/3/2023
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 3/3/2023
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 3/3/2023
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Other Factors as of 3/3/2023

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 3/3/2023
None

Occupational as of 3/3/2023
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/3/2023
None

Socioeconomic as of 3/3/2023
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 3/3/2023

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 3/3/2023
None

Surgical as of 3/3/2023
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/3/2023 9:54 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 3/3/2023 11:38 AM Encounter Date: 3/3/2023 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

Subjective:

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/3/2023 9:54 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
History was provided by the father.
Parker Phillips is a 12 m.o. male who is seen today for his one year well child visit.

Current Issues:
Current concerns on the part of guardian include none.

Review of Nutrition:
Current feeding pattern: infant formula: Good Start Soothe : 40 ounces daily, juice, table foods (meats,
vegetables, fruits, etc)
Water source:bottled
Difficulties with feeding: no

Social Screening:
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Siblings as documented previously.
Parental coping and self-care: Doing well; no concerns.
Secondhand smoke exposure? no

Developmental Milestones:
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Vitals:

03/03/23 0943
Pulse: 124
Temp: 97 °F (36.1 °C)
TempSrc: Temporal
Weight: 8.165 kg (18 lb)
Height: 30" (76.2 cm)

No head circumference on file for this encounter.
5 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) weight-for-age data based on Weight recorded on 3/3/2023.
43 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) Length-for-age data based on Length recorded on 3/3/2023.

Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.

[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: unclothed
General: Active, alert, in no distress
Skin: Dry, normal - no rash and well perfused
Head: Normal cephalic, atraumatic and normal fontanels
Eyes: Normal corneal light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ears appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/3/2023 9:54 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, no gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
Back: Intact, straight
Screening DDH: Leg length symmetrical, hip position symmetrical, thigh and gluteal folds symmetrical, hip
ROM normal bilaterally, normal tone, normal strength
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, intact distal pulses, moves all extremities
equally, normal strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, social, interactive

Assessment:
Healthy exam. 

Plan:
1. Anticipatory guidance:Avoid Choke Foods, Brush Teeth, Fluoride, Check Hazards, Routines, and Self-care,
Self-quieting

2. Laboratory screening
a. Iron Deficiency/ Hb/ HCT Screening:Screening not needed, not applicable
b. PPD: not indicated (Recc'd annually if at risk: immunosuppression, clinical suspicion,

poor/overcrowded living conditions; recent immigrant from TB-prevalent regions; contact with
adults who are HIV+, homeless, IVDU, Residence or travel from high prevelance areas, farm
workers, or with active TB)Caregiver was educated on the importance of the lead screening
blood draw and subsequently did not have it completed

refer to the visit navigator lead question section.

3. Immunizations today: See orders and report in EMR activities.
Appropriate VIS given at today's visit.

4. Hearing screening: Not indicated

5. Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement

6. Dental issues or referral: Normal tooth eruptions times

7. For medications, orders, referrals, patient instructions, and follow-up; See EMR.
Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 3/3/2023 11:38 AM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Diagnoses (continued)
Diagnoses (continued)

Comments
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings    -

Primary

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
HEMOGLOBIN AND HEMATOCRIT [1109468254]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 03/03/23 0958 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 03/03/23 0958 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Blood 03/03/23 1023

HEMOGLOBIN AND HEMATOCRIT [1109468254]
Resulted: 03/04/23 0137, Result status: Final

result
Resulting lab: QUEST CLINIC

Testing Performed By

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Blood 03/03/23 1023

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

HEMOGLOBIN 12.4 11.3 14.1 g/dL QUEST CLINIC
HEMATOCRIT 36.4 31.0 - 41.0 % QUEST CLINIC

Comment:
FASTING:NO

FASTING: NO

Test Performed at:
Quest Diagnostics-Lenexa
10101 Renner Blvd
Lenexa, KS  66219-9752
Thuy-Lieu Vo MD
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

LEAD VENOUS [1112101940]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 03/03/23 0958 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 03/03/23 0958 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

Collection Information

Lab IDs
Specimen #
KZ519729B

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Patient's street address 9965 S Brushy Rd
Patient's city MILBURN
Patient's state Oklahoma
Patient's zip code 73450
Patient's county JOHNSTON
Patient guardian's last name BLUE,TATUM
Patient's phone number 580-257-9201
Patient's race Caucasian
Patient's ethnicity Non-Hispanic
Patient's employer NOT EMPLOYED
Provider's phone number 580-220-6092

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Blood 03/03/23 1023

Lab - 
Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
14 - QUEST 
CLINIC

QUEST CLINIC Unknown Unknown 05/05/22 1031 - 02/19/25 
1006

Specimen ID: KZ519729B Blood
Collected: 3/3/2023 10:23 AM CST
Received: 3/3/2023 10:24 AM CST

Resulting
Agency:

QUEST CLINIC

LEAD VENOUS [1112101940]
Resulted: 03/05/23 1849, Result status: Final

result
Resulting lab: QUEST CLINIC

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Blood 03/03/23 1023

Components
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Collection Information

Lab IDs
Specimen #
KZ519729B

Testing Performed By
Lab - 
Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
14 - QUEST 
CLINIC

QUEST CLINIC Unknown Unknown 05/05/22 1031 - 02/19/25 
1006

Specimen ID: KZ519729B Blood
Collected: 3/3/2023 10:23 AM CST
Received: 3/3/2023 10:24 AM CST

Resulting
Agency:

QUEST CLINIC

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

LEAD BLOOD <1.0 mcg/dL QUEST CLINIC
Comment:
Reference Range
Birth - 6 years: <3.5 mcg/dL
Blood lead levels in the range of 3.5-9.0 mcg/dL have
been associated with adverse health effects in children
aged 6 years and younger. Patient management varies by
age and CDC Blood Lead Level range. Refer to the CDC
website regarding Lead Publications/Case Management for
recommended interventions.
See Note 1

Note 1

This test was developed and its analytical performance
characteristics have been determined by Quest
Diagnostics. It has not been cleared or approved by the
FDA. This assay has been validated pursuant to the CLIA
regulations and is used for clinical purposes.
FASTING:NO

FASTING: NO

Test Performed at:
Quest Diagnostics-Wood Dale
1355 Mittel Blvd
Wood Dale, IL 60191-1024
Anthony V Thomas
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)
RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
DTAP HIB IPV COMBINED VACCINE IM [1106759477]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 03/03/23 0958 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 03/03/23 0958 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  03/03/23 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

PNEUMOCOCCAL 13-VALENT CONJUGATE VACCINE [1106759486]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 03/03/23 0958 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 03/03/23 0958 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  03/03/23 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
PNEUMOCOCCAL 13-VALENT CONJUGATE VACCINE [1106759486] (continued)

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

At Start of Encounter
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Discontinued)

Follow-up and Disposition History
03/03/2023 0958 - Derek T Landis, MD
Dispositions: Return in 3 months (on 6/3/2023).

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Fri March 03, 2023

Row Name 0943
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

 -AS

Flow 0.59 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.762  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.42  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 14.06  -AS
Flow 0.67 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.76 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.92 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.26 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.84 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.01 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.09 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.18 L/min  -AS
Ideal Body  -AS

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Weight
(Calculated)
MALE
Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.1  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Encounter Vitals - Fri March 03, 2023
Row Name 0943

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 124  -AS
Temp 97 °F (36.1 °C)  -
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Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

AS
Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 8.165 kg (18 lb) 
Height 30" (76.2 cm) AS
Recorded by [AS] Stevens,

Abbigale A
Lead Risk Assessment Guide - Fri March 03, 2023

Row Name 0953
Lead Risk Assessment
RESPONDENT
QUESTION

Father  -DL

Have siblings or
playmates with 
lead poisoning?

No  -DL

Live in or
regularly visit a
house or day 
care built before
1950?

No  -DL

Reside in or visit
a house built 
before 1978 with 
chipping paint or 
remodeling within
the last six 
months?

No  -DL

Mouth or eat 
non-food items 
(PICA) [not fit for
food: dirt, starch,
clay, ashes, 
plaster]?

No  -DL

Play in bare soil
or reside in a 
lead smelting 
area?

No  -DL

Reside with an 
individual that
works with or has
hobbies using 
lead?

No  -DL

Receive unusual 
medicines or folk
remedies?

No  -DL

Between 12 and 
72 months,and 
has never 
received a blood
level test?

Yes  -DL

Live in an area of No  -DL
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 3/3/2023  9:47 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 3/3/2023 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

Allergies as of 3/3/2023
No Known Allergies

Medication List

the state at high 
risk for lead 
poisoning?
If parent/guardian
refused
questionnarie or 
lead testing 
please have 
them sign ?!

NO  -DL

Recorded by [DL] Landis, 
Derek T, MD

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
DL Landis, Derek T, MD 02/23/23 - 03/09/23
AS Stevens, Abbigale A 06/14/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
3/3/2023 9:45 AM   Office Visit

Description: 12 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
124

Temp
97 °F (36.1 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
30" (76.2 cm)

Wt
8.165 kg (18 lb)

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Medication List (continued)

CONTINUE taking these medications
cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution
Take 2.5 mL (2.5 mg) by mouth daily at bedtime.

Your Current Medications Are
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
[1299625]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Encounter for 
routine child
health
examination
without abnormal
findings

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

3/3/2023
9:58 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

Future Orders Complete By Expires
HEMOGLOBIN AND HEMATOCRIT [LAB1882 Custom] 3/3/2023 3/3/2024
LEAD VENOUS [LAB3554 Custom] 3/3/2023 3/3/2024
Follow-up
Return in 3 months (on 6/3/2023).

Disposition
Return in 3 months (on 6/3/2023).

To-Do List
Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child
health examination without
abnormal findings
Developmental delay
Food allergic skin reaction

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (15 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
06/2/2023  9:30 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 591936457

Allergies
Allergies as of 6/2/2023 Reviewed on 6/2/2023

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 6/2/2023 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 6/2/2023 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 6/2/2023 Date Reviewed: 6/2/2023

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Baby 15 month wcc
Referral Occupational therapy 
Allergies Allergy testing 

Current Vitals Most recent update: 6/2/2023  9:40 AM
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Current Vitals (continued) Most recent update: 6/2/2023  9:40 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 6/2/2023
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/2/2023

Surgical as of 6/2/2023
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/2/2023
None

Family as of 6/2/2023
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/2/2023
None

Family Status as of 6/2/2023
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/2/2023
None

Tobacco Use as of 6/2/2023
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/2/2023

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Pulse
120

Temp
97.3 °F (36.3 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
20

Ht
30" (76.2 cm) (7%)* 

Wt
9.185 kg (20 lb 4 oz) (12%)* 

HC
43.2 cm (17") (<1%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Alcohol Use as of 6/2/2023

Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source
Provider

Drug Use as of 6/2/2023
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 6/2/2023
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 6/2/2023
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 6/2/2023
None

Occupational as of 6/2/2023
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/2/2023
None

Socioeconomic as of 6/2/2023
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/2/2023

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 6/2/2023
None

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Medical as of 6/2/2023 (continued)

Surgical as of 6/2/2023
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/2/2023 9:53 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 6/2/2023 12:58 PM Encounter Date: 6/2/2023 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

Subjective:
History was provided by the father.
Parker Phillips is a 15 m.o. male who is seen today for well child visit.

Current Issues:
Current concerns on the part of guardian include need for referral to PT. Also rash after eating some foods.

Review of Nutrition:
Current feeding pattern: juice, milk: 16 ounces daily of: Pediasure , table foods (meats, vegetables, fruits,
etc)
Balanced diet? yes
Water source:bottled
Difficulties with feeding: no

Social Screening:
Obtained and documented at one year of age. See EMR Family history section.
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Naps:yes

Developmental Milestones:
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Vitals:

06/02/23 0936
Pulse: 120
Resp: 20
Temp: 97.3 °F (36.3 °C)
TempSrc: Temporal
Weight: 9.185 kg (20 lb 4 oz)
Height: 30" (76.2 cm)
HC: 43.2 cm (17")
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/2/2023 9:53 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
<1 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) head circumference-for-age based on Head Circumference recorded
on 6/2/2023.
12 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) weight-for-age data based on Weight recorded on 6/2/2023.
7 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) Length-for-age data based on Length recorded on 6/2/2023.
33 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) BMI-for-age based on body measurements available as of 6/2/2023.

Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.

[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: unclothed
General: Active, alert, in no distress
Skin: Dry, normal - no rash and well perfused
Head: Normal cephalic, atraumatic and normal fontanels
Eyes: Normal corneal light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ears appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, no gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
Back: Intact, straight
Screening DDH: Leg length symmetrical, hip position symmetrical, thigh and gluteal folds symmetrical, hip
ROM normal bilaterally, normal tone, normal strength
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, intact distal pulses, moves all extremities
equally, normal strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, social, interactive

Assessment:
Healthy exam. 
Developmental Delay
Possible allergy to foods

Plan:
1. Anticipatory guidance:

Avoid Choke Foods, Behavior Management, Enforce Rules, Brush Teeth, Fluoride, Check Hazards,
Childproof Home, Routines, Safety (pets, mower, pool, street,car), and Toddler Car Seat, Airbags

2. Laboratory screening
a. Iron Deficiency/Hb/HCT (CDC recc's for children at risk between 9-12mos then again 6mos later;

AAP recommends once age 9-15mos):
Screening not needed, not applicable
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/2/2023 9:53 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1

b. PPD: not indicated (Recc'd annually if at risk: immunosuppression, clinical suspicion,
poor/overcrowded living conditions; recent immigrant from TB-prevalent regions; contact with
adults who are HIV+, homeless, IVDU, Residence or travel from high prevalence areas, farm
workers, or with active TB)

c. Lead screening: see questions in the visit navigator

3. Immunizations today: immunization activity
Appropriate VIS given at today's visit.
No history of previous adverse reactions to immunizations

4. Hearing screening: Not indicated [family h/o childhood sensorineural deafness, congenital
perinatal infections, head/neck malformations, < 1.5kg birth weight, bact. meningitis,
jaundice w/exchange transfusion, severe perinatal asphyxia, ototoxic medications, or
evidence of any syndrome known to include hearing loss].

5. Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement

6. Dental issues or referral:Normal tooth eruptions times

7. See the EMR sections for orders, medications, referrals, patient instructions, and follow-up.

8. Refer to Prohab for PT
Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/2/2023 12:58 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings    -

Primary
Developmental delay
Food allergic skin reaction

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
ALLERGY PANEL, FOOD [1159109511]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 06/02/23 1000 Status: Discontinued
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 06/02/23 1000 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  06/02/23 - Discontinued by: Cancel Expired Orders, Provider 06/07/24
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)
ALLERGY PANEL, FOOD [1159109511] (continued)

2131 [Order Expired]
Diagnoses
Food allergic skin reaction [L27.2]

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
HEPATITIS A VACCINE PED ADOL IM 2 DOSE [1159106794]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 06/02/23 0957 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 06/02/23 0957 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  06/02/23 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

MMR VACCINE SQ [1159106795]

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Blood

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
MMR VACCINE SQ [1159106795] (continued)
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 06/02/23 0957 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 06/02/23 0957 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  06/02/23 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

VARICELLA VACCINE LIVE SQ [1159106797]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 06/02/23 0957 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 06/02/23 0957 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  06/02/23 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

AMB REFERRAL TO OUTPATIENT SERVICES [1159109510]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 06/02/23 1000 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 06/02/23 1000 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  06/02/23 -
Diagnoses
Developmental delay [R62.50]
Order comments: PT at Prohab - gross motor delay. Eval and treat

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
Cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution (Expired) Take 2.5 mL (2.5 mg) by mouth daily at bedtime.
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Medications (continued)
At Start of Encounter

Cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution (Expired)
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Discontinued)

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Fri June 02, 2023

Row Name 0936
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

12.5  -MP

Flow 0.62 L/min  -MP
Historical Height 0.762  -MP
BSA (Calculated) 0.44  -MP
BMI (Calculated) 15.82  -MP
Flow 0.7 L/min  -MP
Flow 0.79 L/min  -MP
Flow 0.97 L/min  -MP
Flow 1.32 L/min  -MP
Flow 0.88 L/min  -MP
Flow 1.06 L/min  -MP
Flow 1.14 L/min  -MP
Flow 1.23 L/min  -MP
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -MP

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -MP

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -MP

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -MP

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -MP

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -MP

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -MP

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -MP

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -MP

IBW/kg  -MP
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

(Calculated)
Female
Recorded by [MP] Pirtle,

Myshia C

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -MP

Percent IBW
Female

 -MP

Recorded by [MP] Pirtle,
Myshia C

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.3  -MP

Recorded by [MP] Pirtle,
Myshia C

Encounter Vitals - Fri June 02, 2023
Row Name 0936

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -MP
Resp 20  -MP
Temp 97.3 °F (36.3 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -MP
Weight 9.185 kg (20 lb 4 

oz)  -MP
Height 30" (76.2 cm)  -

MP
Head
Circumference

43.2 cm (17")  -
MP

Recorded by [MP] Pirtle,
Myshia C

Lead Risk Assessment Guide - Fri June 02, 2023
Row Name 0953

Lead Risk Assessment
RESPONDENT
QUESTION

Father  -DL

Have siblings or
playmates with 
lead poisoning?

No  -DL

Live in or
regularly visit a
house or day 
care built before
1950?

No  -DL

Reside in or visit No  -DL
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 6/2/2023  9:40 AM

a house built 
before 1978 with 
chipping paint or 
remodeling within
the last six 
months?
Mouth or eat 
non-food items 
(PICA) [not fit for
food: dirt, starch,
clay, ashes, 
plaster]?

No  -DL

Play in bare soil
or reside in a 
lead smelting 
area?

No  -DL

Reside with an 
individual that
works with or has
hobbies using 
lead?

No  -DL

Receive unusual 
medicines or folk
remedies?

No  -DL

Between 12 and 
72 months,and 
has never 
received a blood
level test?

No  -DL

Live in an area of
the state at high 
risk for lead 
poisoning?

No  -DL

If parent/guardian
refused
questionnarie or 
lead testing 
please have 
them sign ?!

NO  -DL

Recorded by [DL] Landis, 
Derek T, MD

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
DL Landis, Derek T, MD 04/25/23 - 06/11/23
MP Pirtle, Myshia C 02/25/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
6/2/2023 9:30 AM   Office Visit

Description: 15 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Medications (continued)
Encounter Vitals (continued) Most recent update: 6/2/2023  9:40 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 6/2/2023 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 6/2/2023
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of June 2, 2023 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
Cetirizine 5 mg/5 mL Solution (Expired) Take 2.5 mL (2.5 mg) by mouth daily at bedtime.
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
[1299625]

Pulse
120

Temp
97.3 °F (36.3 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
20

Ht
30" (76.2 cm) 

Wt
9.185 kg (20 lb 4 oz) 

HC
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Encounter for 
routine child
health
examination
without abnormal
findings

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

6/2/2023
9:57 AM

Pediatrics

Developmental
delay

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

6/2/2023
9:58 AM

Pediatrics

Food allergic skin
reaction

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

6/2/2023
9:58 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/2/2023

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Fever, unspecified fever cause
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Fever, unspecified fever
cause

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (17 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
07/20/2023 12:45 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 619101225

Allergies
Allergies as of 7/20/2023 Reviewed on 7/20/2023

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 7/20/2023 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 7/20/2023 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 7/20/2023 Date Reviewed: 7/20/2023

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Ed Follow-up 07/18 MADILL HOSPITAL 

Current Vitals Most recent update: 7/20/2023 12:40 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Pulse
112

Temp
98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
31" (78.7 cm) (14%)*

Wt
8.959 kg (19 lb 12 oz) (5%)*
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)

Medical as of 7/20/2023
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/20/2023

Surgical as of 7/20/2023
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/20/2023
None

Family as of 7/20/2023
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/20/2023
None

Family Status as of 7/20/2023
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/20/2023
None

Tobacco Use as of 7/20/2023
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/20/2023

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 7/20/2023
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 7/20/2023
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 7/20/2023

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Sexual Activity as of 7/20/2023 (continued)

Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source
Provider

Other Factors as of 7/20/2023
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 7/20/2023
None

Occupational as of 7/20/2023
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/20/2023
None

Socioeconomic as of 7/20/2023
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 7/20/2023

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 7/20/2023
None

Surgical as of 7/20/2023
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 7/20/2023 12:41 PM Version 1 of 1

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 7/20/2023 12:41 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 7/24/2023  3:55 PM Encounter Date: 7/20/2023 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 17 m.o. male for ER follow-up. Pt was taken to ER in Madill, OK on 7/18/23 for fever lasting 2 days.
ER work-up included PE, rapid strep. Patient was given a diagnosis of viral infection. Scripts given include
none. Additional instructions include follow up with PCP. Symptoms are now not changed. Now with cough and
diarrhea. Decreased PO intake.
Vitals:

07/20/23 1236
Pulse: 112
Temp: 98.2 °F (36.8 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM; Tms clear B/L
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXTREMS: well perfused, no C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions

LABS/STUDIES:
U/A

ASSESSMENT:
AFI

PLAN:
Follow up U/A
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN.

Derek Landis, MD
07/20/2023
12:41 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 7/24/2023 3:55 PM

Diagnoses
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Diagnoses (continued)
Diagnoses

Comments
Fever, unspecified fever cause - Primary

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
URINARY CATHETER STRAIGHT [1181068574]
Electronically signed by: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN on 07/20/23 1327 Status: Active
Ordering user: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 07/20/23 1327 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 07/20/23 1350 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  07/20/23 -
Diagnoses
Fever, unspecified fever cause [R50.9]
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution (Discontinued)

GIVE 0.5 ML BY MOUTH EVERY 12 HOURS

At Start of Encounter
levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL Solution (Discontinued)

Discontinued Medications
Reason for Discontinue
Completed therapy course

Flowsheet (all recorded)

levETIRAcetam (KEPPRA) 100 mg/mL 
Solution

Custom Formula Data - Thu July 20, 2023
Row Name 1236

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.8  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

 -AS

Flow 0.62 L/min  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.44  -AS
Flow 0.7 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.79 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.97 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.32 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.88 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.06 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.14 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.23 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.787  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 14.46  -AS
Ideal Body 
Weight

 -AS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

(Calculated)
MALE
Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Encounter Vitals - Thu July 20, 2023
Row Name 1236

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 112  -AS
Temp 98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 8.959 kg (19 lb 

12 oz)  -AS
Height 31" (78.7 cm) AS
Recorded by [AS] Stevens,

Abbigale A
User Key

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 7/20/2023 12:40 PM

Immunization History Administered as of 7/20/2023 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 7/20/2023
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of July 20, 2023 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Fever, unspecified fever cause   [2084385]

Initials Name Effective Dates
AS Stevens, Abbigale A 06/14/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
7/20/2023 12:45 PM Office Visit

Description: 17 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
112

Temp
98.2 °F (36.8 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
31" (78.7 cm)

Wt
8.959 kg (19 lb 12 oz)

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

You Were Diagnosed With (continued)

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Fever, unspecified
fever cause

Nipp, Jennifer A,
LPN

7/20/2023
1:27 PM

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 7/20/2023

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Developmental delay
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Developmental delay None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (18 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
08/14/2023  2:15 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 622898777

Allergies
Allergies as of 8/14/2023 Reviewed on 8/14/2023

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 8/14/2023 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699

Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 8/14/2023 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 8/14/2023 Date Reviewed: 8/14/2023

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Referral Neurology
Current Vitals Most recent update: 8/14/2023  2:20 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 8/14/2023
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/14/2023

Pulse
120

Temp
97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
31" (78.7 cm) (9%)*

Wt
9.469 kg (20 lb 14 oz) (9%)*

Patient History

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Medical as of 8/14/2023 (continued)

Surgical as of 8/14/2023
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/14/2023
None

Family as of 8/14/2023
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/14/2023
None

Family Status as of 8/14/2023
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/14/2023
None

Tobacco Use as of 8/14/2023
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/14/2023

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 8/14/2023
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 8/14/2023
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 8/14/2023
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Other Factors as of 8/14/2023

Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 8/14/2023
None

Occupational as of 8/14/2023
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/14/2023
None

Socioeconomic as of 8/14/2023
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/14/2023

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 8/14/2023
None

Surgical as of 8/14/2023
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 8/14/2023 2:35 PM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 8/14/2023  2:42 PM Encounter Date: 8/14/2023 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 18 m.o. male with developmental delays who presents with need for new referral to neurology.

Pertinent Negatives

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 8/14/2023 2:35 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Denies congestion, cough, diarrhea, fever, rash, runny nose, and vomiting. Appetite is Normal. Urinary output
is Normal. Urine characteristics are normal. There are not known sick contacts at home. Patient does not
attend daycare.
Vitals:

08/14/23 1418
Pulse: 120
Resp: 30
Temp: 97.6 °F (36.4 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA BB/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
none

ASSESSMENT:
Developmental delay

PLAN:
Refer to Dr. Crusciel at Bethany Children's
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
08/14/2023
2:35 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 8/14/2023 2:42 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Developmental delay - Primary

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Diagnoses (continued)
Diagnoses (continued)

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
AMB REFERRAL TO PEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY [1192140396]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 08/14/23 1442 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 08/14/23 1442 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  08/14/23 -
Diagnoses
Developmental delay [R62.50]
Order comments: Dr. Crusciel at Bethany Childrens in Bethany OK

Electronically Signed By

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Electronically Signed By (continued)

Medications
Flowsheet (all recorded)

Custom Formula Data - Mon August 14, 2023
Row Name 1418

OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

5.7  -JN

Flow 0.64 L/min  -JN
Historical Height 0.787  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0.46  -JN
BMI (Calculated) 15.29  -JN
Flow 0.74 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.83 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.01 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.38 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.92 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.1 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.2 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.29 L/min  -JN
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg

 -JN

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 8/14/2023  2:20 PM

FEMALE
IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -JN

Percent IBW
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.4  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Mon August 14, 2023
Row Name 1418

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -JN
Resp 30  -JN
Temp 97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -JN
Weight 9.469 kg (20 lb 

14 oz)  -JN
Height 31" (78.7 cm) JN
Pain Score Zero  -JN
Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 

Jennifer A, LPN
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 03/24/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
8/14/2023 2:15 PM Office Visit

Description: 18 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Medications (continued)
Encounter Vitals (continued) Most recent update: 8/14/2023  2:20 PM

Immunization History Administered as of 8/14/2023 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 8/14/2023
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of August 14, 2023 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Developmental delay   [297406]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Developmental
delay

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

8/14/2023
2:40 PM

Pediatrics

Instructions

Pulse
120

Temp
97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
31" (78.7 cm)

Wt
9.469 kg (20 lb 14 oz)

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Instructions (continued)
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/14/2023

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child
health examination without
abnormal findings
Speech delay

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (18 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
09/5/2023  9:15 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 611145084

Allergies
Allergies as of 9/5/2023 Reviewed on 9/5/2023

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 9/5/2023 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 9/5/2023 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 9/5/2023 Date Reviewed: 9/5/2023

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Baby 18 MONTH 
Current Vitals Most recent update: 9/5/2023  9:33 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Pulse
130

Temp
97.8 °F (36.6 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
32" (81.3 cm) (25%)*

Wt
9.44 kg (20 lb 13 oz) (7%)*

HC
43.5 cm 
(17.13")
(<1%)*
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)

Medical as of 9/5/2023
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/5/2023

Surgical as of 9/5/2023
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/5/2023
None

Family as of 9/5/2023
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/5/2023
None

Family Status as of 9/5/2023
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/5/2023
None

Tobacco Use as of 9/5/2023
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/5/2023

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 9/5/2023
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 9/5/2023
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 9/5/2023

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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731 12th NW
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Sexual Activity as of 9/5/2023 (continued)

Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source
Provider

Other Factors as of 9/5/2023
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 9/5/2023
None

Occupational as of 9/5/2023
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/5/2023
None

Socioeconomic as of 9/5/2023
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/5/2023

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 9/5/2023
None

Surgical as of 9/5/2023
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/5/2023 9:48 AM Version 1 of 1

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/5/2023 9:48 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 9/5/2023  9:53 AM Encounter Date: 9/5/2023 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

Subjective:
History was provided by the parents.
Parker Phillips is a 18 m.o. male who is seen today for well child visit.

Current Issues:
Current concerns on the part of guardian include none.

Review of Nutrition:
Current feeding pattern: juice, table foods (meats, vegetables, fruits, etc), Pediasure 20oz per day
Balanced diet? yes
Water source:bottled
Difficulties with feeding: no

Social Screening:
Obtained and documented at one year of age. See EMR Family history section.
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Naps:yes

Developmental Milestones:
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Vitals:

09/05/23 0932
Pulse: 130
Temp: 97.8 °F (36.6 °C)
TempSrc: Temporal
Weight: 9.44 kg (20 lb 13 oz)
Height: 32" (81.3 cm)
HC: 43.5 cm (17.13")

<1 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) head circumference-for-age based on Head Circumference recorded
on 9/5/2023.
7 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) weight-for-age data based on Weight recorded on 9/5/2023.
25 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) Length-for-age data based on Length recorded on 9/5/2023.
6 %ile based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) BMI-for-age based on body measurements available as of 9/5/2023.

Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.

[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: unclothed
General: Active, alert, in no distress
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/5/2023 9:48 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Skin: Dry, normal - no rash and well perfused
Head: Normal cephalic, atraumatic and normal fontanels
Eyes: Normal corneal light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ears appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, no gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
Back: Intact, straight
Screening DDH: Leg length symmetrical, hip position symmetrical, thigh and gluteal folds symmetrical, hip
ROM normal bilaterally, normal tone, normal strength
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, intact distal pulses, moves all extremities
equally, normal strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, social, interactive

Assessment:
Healthy exam. 
Speech delay

Plan:
1. Anticipatory guidance:

Avoid Choke Foods, Brush Teeth, Fluoride, Childproof Home, Routines, Safety (pets, mower, pool,
street,car), and Self-care, Self-quieting

2. Laboratory screening
a. Iron Deficiency/Hb/HCT (CDC recc's for children at risk between 9-12mos then again 6mos later;

AAP recommends once age 9-15mos):
Screening not needed, not applicable

b. PPD: not indicated (Recc'd annually if at risk: immunosuppression, clinical suspicion,
poor/overcrowded living conditions; recent immigrant from TB-prevalent regions; contact with
adults who are HIV+, homeless, IVDU, Residence or travel from high prevalence areas, farm
workers, or with active TB)

c. Lead screening: see questions in the visit navigator

3. Immunizations today: immunization activity
Appropriate VIS given at today's visit.
No history of previous adverse reactions to immunizations

4. Hearing screening: Not indicated [family h/o childhood sensorineural deafness, congenital
perinatal infections, head/neck malformations, < 1.5kg birth weight, bact. meningitis,
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731 12th NW
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
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All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/5/2023 9:48 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1

jaundice w/exchange transfusion, severe perinatal asphyxia, ototoxic medications, or
evidence of any syndrome known to include hearing loss].

5. Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement

6. Dental issues or referral:Normal tooth eruptions times

7. See the EMR sections for orders, medications, referrals, patient instructions, and follow-up.
Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/5/2023 9:53 AM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings    -

Primary
Speech delay

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
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Diagnoses (continued)
Final Result Study Text (continued)

All Other Orders and Results
AMB REFERRAL TO SPEECH THERAPY [1202129285]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 09/05/23 0952 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 09/05/23 0952 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  09/05/23 -
Diagnoses
Speech delay [F80.9]
Order comments: Refer to Speech Therapy at TH Spot - 18 month old male with speech delay. Eval and treat

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Flowsheet (all recorded)

Custom Formula Data - Tue September 05, 2023
Row Name 0932

OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

 -JN

Flow 0.64 L/min  -JN
Historical Height 0.813  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0.46  -JN
BMI (Calculated) 14.28  -JN
Flow 0.74 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.83 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.01 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.38 L/min  -JN
Flow 0.92 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.1 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.2 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.29 L/min  -JN
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
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Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -JN

Percent IBW
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.6  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Tue September 05, 2023
Row Name 0932

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 130  -JN
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
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Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Temp 97.8 °F (36.6 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -JN
Weight 9.44 kg (20 lb 13 

oz)  -JN
Height 32" (81.3 cm) JN
Head
Circumference

43.5 cm (17.13") 

Pain Score Zero  -JN
Pain Education N  -JN
Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 

Jennifer A, LPN
Lead Risk Assessment Guide - Tue September 05, 2023

Row Name 0948
Lead Risk Assessment
RESPONDENT
QUESTION

Mother  -DL

Have siblings or
playmates with 
lead poisoning?

No  -DL

Live in or
regularly visit a
house or day 
care built before
1950?

No  -DL

Reside in or visit
a house built 
before 1978 with 
chipping paint or 
remodeling within
the last six 
months?

No  -DL

Mouth or eat 
non-food items 
(PICA) [not fit for
food: dirt, starch,
clay, ashes, 
plaster]?

No  -DL

Play in bare soil
or reside in a 
lead smelting 
area?

No  -DL

Reside with an 
individual that
works with or has
hobbies using 
lead?

No  -DL

Receive unusual 
medicines or folk
remedies?

No  -DL
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Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Between 12 and 
72 months,and 
has never 
received a blood
level test?

No  -DL

Live in an area of
the state at high 
risk for lead 
poisoning?

No  -DL

If parent/guardian
refused
questionnarie or 
lead testing 
please have 
them sign ?!

NO  -DL

Recorded by [DL] Landis, 
Derek T, MD

M-CHAT-R - Tue September 05, 2023
Row Name 0948

M-CHAT R
RESPONDENT
QUESTION

Mother  -DL

1. If you point at
something across
the room, does 
your child look at
it?

0  -DL

2. Have you ever
wondered if your 
child might be
deaf?

0  -DL

Has your child's 
hearing been 
tested?

Yes  -DL

What were the 
results of the 
hearing test?

Hearing in 
normal range  -DL

3.  Does your 
child play pretend
or make-believe?

0  -DL

4.  Does your 
child like climbing
on things?

0  -DL

5.  Does your 
child make 
unusual finger 
movements near
his or her eyes?

0  -DL

6.  Does your 
child point with

0  -DL
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Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

one finger to ask 
for something or 
to get help?
7.  Does your 
child point with
one finger just to 
show you 
something
interesting?

0  -DL

8. Is your child
interested in 
other children 
(who are not 
his/her brother or 
sister)?

0  -DL

9.  Does your 
child show you 
things by bringing
them to you or 
holding them up 
for you to see not
to get help, but 
just to share?

0  -DL

10.  Does your 
child respond 
when you call his 
or her name?

0  -DL

11.  When you 
smile at your 
child, does he or 
she smile back at
you?

0  -DL

12.  Does your 
child get upset by
everyday noises?

0  -DL

13.  Does your 
child walk?

0  -DL

Does he/she 
walk without 
holding onto 
anything?

Yes  -DL

14.  Does your 
child look you in
the eye when you
are talking to him
or her, playing 
with him or her,
or dressing him 
or her?

0  -DL

15.  Does your 
child try to copy
what you do?

0  -DL
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Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 9/5/2023  9:33 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 9/5/2023 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

16. If you turn
your head to look 
at something, 
does your child 
look around to 
see what you are 
looking at?

0  -DL

17.  Does your 
child try to get
you to watch him 
or her?

0  -DL

18.  Does your 
child understand 
when you tell him
or her to do 
something?

0  -DL

19. If something
new happens, 
does your child 
look at your face
to see how you 
feel about it?

0  -DL

20.  Does your 
child like
movement
activities?

0  -DL

M CHAT R Score 0  -DL
Recorded by [DL] Landis, 

Derek T, MD
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
DL Landis, Derek T, MD 07/21/23 - 11/15/23
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 03/24/21 - 10/30/23

Parker Phillips
9/5/2023 9:15 AM   Office Visit

Description: 18 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
130

Temp
97.8 °F (36.6 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
32" (81.3 cm)

Wt
9.44 kg (20 lb 13 oz)

HC
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

Medications (continued)
Immunization History Administered as of 9/5/2023 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 9/5/2023
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of September 5, 2023 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
[1299625]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Encounter for 
routine child
health
examination
without abnormal
findings

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

9/5/2023
9:51 AM

Pediatrics

Speech delay Landis, Derek T, 
MD

9/5/2023
9:51 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List
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To-Do List (continued)
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/5/2023

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Developmental delay
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Developmental delay
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)
Choking episode

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (22 mos)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Hospital Account (continued)
Not on file

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
12/8/2023  8:45 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 644998329

Allergies
Allergies as of 12/8/2023 Reviewed on 12/8/2023

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 12/8/2023 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 12/8/2023 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 12/8/2023 Date Reviewed: 12/8/2023

None

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Referral Request ENT, OT

Current Vitals Most recent update: 12/8/2023  8:29 AM

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Current Vitals (continued) Most recent update: 12/8/2023  8:29 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on WHO (Boys, 0-2 years) data

Medical as of 12/8/2023
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/8/2023

Surgical as of 12/8/2023
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/8/2023
None

Family as of 12/8/2023
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/8/2023
None

Family Status as of 12/8/2023
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/8/2023
None

Tobacco Use as of 12/8/2023
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/8/2023

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 12/8/2023
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Pulse
120

Temp
97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
32" (81.3 cm) (5%)*

Wt
10.5 kg (23 lb 4 oz) (17%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Alcohol Use as of 12/8/2023 (continued)

Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source
Provider

Drug Use as of 12/8/2023
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 12/8/2023
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 12/8/2023
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 12/8/2023
None

Occupational as of 12/8/2023
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/8/2023
None

Socioeconomic as of 12/8/2023
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/8/2023

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 12/8/2023
None

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Reason for Visit (continued)
Medical as of 12/8/2023 (continued)

Surgical as of 12/8/2023
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/8/2023 8:56 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 12/8/2023  9:11 AM Encounter Date: 12/8/2023 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 22 m.o. male with a history o+f HIE, who presents with concerns for development. Receiving
speech therapy. Denies congestion, cough, diarrhea, fever, rash, runny nose, and vomiting. Appetite is Normal.
Urinary output is Normal. Urine characteristics are normal. There are not known sick contacts at home. Patient
does not attend daycare. Patient is not exposed to tobacco smoke.
Also with frequent choking episodes.
Vitals:

12/08/23 0826
Pulse: 120
Temp: 97.6 °F (36.4 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: Opm clear; MMM
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
none

ASSESSMENT:
Developmental delay
HIE
Choking episodes

PLAN:
Refer to OT
Refer to ENT
Counsel on Signs of Concern
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/8/2023 8:56 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
12/08/2023
8:56 AM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/8/2023 9:11 AM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Developmental delay - Primary
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)
Choking episode

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Diagnoses (continued)
Final Result Study Text (continued)

All Other Orders and Results
AMB REFERRAL TO OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY [1247734373]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/08/23 0911 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 12/08/23 0911 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  12/08/23 -
Diagnoses
Developmental delay [R62.50]
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]
Order comments: OT at The Spot - 22 month old male with HIE and developmental delays. Eval and treat

AMB REFERRAL TO ENT [1247734374]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/08/23 0911 Status: Active
This order may be acted on in another encounter.
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 12/08/23 0911 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  12/08/23 -
Diagnoses
Choking episode [R09.89]
Order comments: 22 month old male with h/o HIE and choking episodes

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Flowsheet (all recorded)

Custom Formula Data - Fri December 08, 2023
Row Name 0826

OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

11.71  -AS

Flow 0.69 L/min  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.49  -AS
Flow 0.78 L/min  -AS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Flow 0.88 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.08 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.47 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.98 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.18 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.27 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.37 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.813  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 15.96  -AS
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AS

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.4  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 12/8/2023  8:29 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 12/8/2023 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Encounter Vitals - Fri December 08, 2023
Row Name 0826

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -AS
Temp 97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 10.5 kg (23 lb 4 

oz)  -AS
Height 32" (81.3 cm) AS
Recorded by [AS] Stevens,

Abbigale A
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
AS Stevens, Abbigale A 10/31/23 - 04/03/24

Parker Phillips
12/8/2023 8:45 AM   Office Visit

Description: 22 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
120

Temp
97.6 °F (36.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
32" (81.3 cm)

Wt
10.5 kg (23 lb 4 oz)
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Medications (continued)
Immunization History Administered as of 12/8/2023 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 12/8/2023
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of December 8, 2023 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Developmental delay   [297406]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Developmental
delay

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

12/8/2023
9:07 AM

Pediatrics

Hypoxic ischemic 
encephalopathy,
unspecified
severity
(CMS/HCC)

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

12/8/2023
9:07 AM

Pediatrics

Choking episode Landis, Derek T, 
MD

12/8/2023
9:08 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/8/2023

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child
health examination without
abnormal findings

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (2 yrs)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
02/9/2024  8:15 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 663286836

Allergies
Allergies as of 2/9/2024 Reviewed on 2/9/2024

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 2/9/2024 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 2/9/2024 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 2/9/2024 Date Reviewed: 2/9/2024

None
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Problem List (continued)

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Child
Current Vitals Most recent update: 2/9/2024  8:28 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) data

Medical as of 2/9/2024
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/9/2024

Surgical as of 2/9/2024
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/9/2024
None

Family as of 2/9/2024
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/9/2024
None

Family Status as of 2/9/2024
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/9/2024
None

Tobacco Use as of 2/9/2024
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/9/2024

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Pulse
110

Temp
97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
33" (83.8 cm) (22%)*

Wt
11 kg (24 lb 4 oz) (9%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)

Alcohol Use as of 2/9/2024
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 2/9/2024
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 2/9/2024
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 2/9/2024
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 2/9/2024
None

Occupational as of 2/9/2024
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/9/2024
None

Socioeconomic as of 2/9/2024
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/9/2024

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 2/9/2024
Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)
Medical as of 2/9/2024 (continued)

None

Surgical as of 2/9/2024
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/9/2024 8:58 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 2/9/2024 12:44 PM Encounter Date: 2/9/2024 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

Subjective:
History was provided by the mother.
Parker Phillips is a 2 y.o. 0 m.o. male who is seen today for his 2 year well child visit.

Current Issues:
Current concerns on the part of guardian include none.

Review of Nutrition:
Current feeding pattern: juice, milk: 16 ounces daily of: whole, table foods (meats, vegetables, fruits, etc)
Balanced diet? yes
Water source:bottled
Difficulties with feeding: no

Social Screening:
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Documented previously. See family history section of EMR. No changes.
Parental coping and self-care: Doing well; no concerns.
Secondhand smoke exposure? no

Sleep Hygiene:
Naps:yes
Snores:no

Developmental Milestones:
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Vitals:

02/09/24 0825
Pulse: 110
Temp: 97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
TempSrc: Temporal
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/9/2024 8:58 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Weight: 11 kg (24 lb 4 oz)
Height: 33" (83.8 cm)

No head circumference on file for this encounter.
9 %ile based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) weight-for-age data based on Weight recorded on 2/9/2024.
22 %ile based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) Stature-for-age data based on Stature recorded on 2/9/2024.
23 %ile based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) BMI-for-age based on body measurements available as of 2/9/2024.

Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.

[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: fully/partially clothed due to patient/parent/guardian request
General: Active, alert, in no distress
Skin: Dry, normal - no rash and well perfused
Head: Normal cephalic, atraumatic
Eyes: Normal corneal light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ear appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, no gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
Back: Intact, straight
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, intact distal pulses, moves all extremities
equally, normal strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, social, interactive, CN II-XII grossly intact, normal DTR's, normal sensory and cerebellar
responses.

Assessment:
Healthy exam
Speech delay

Plan:
1. Anticipatory guidance:Affection, Listen, Respect, Interest in Activities
Behavior Management, Enforce Rules, Acceptable Alternative Behaviors

2. Laboratory screening
a. Iron, Hb or HCT: Screening not needed, not applicable
b. PPD: not indicated
c. Lead screening:Caregiver was educated on the importance of the lead screening blood draw and

subsequently did not have it completed
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/9/2024 8:58 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1

3. Immunizations today: see immunization orders activity in EMR.
Appropriate VIS given at today's visit.
No History of previous adverse reactions to immunizations.

4. Hearing screening: Not indicated

5. Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement

6. Dental issues or referral: Normal tooth eruptions times

7. Hyperlipidemia screening: These risk factors associated with development of
atherosclerosis and CHD:screening not indicated at this visit

8. See EMR for medications, orders, referral, follow-up.

9. Continue speech therapy

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/9/2024 12:44 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings    -

Primary

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
LEAD VENOUS [1277941743]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 02/09/24 0901 Status: Discontinued
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 02/09/24 0901 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  02/09/24 - Discontinued by: Cancel Expired Orders, Provider 02/14/25

2127 [Order Expired]
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Patient's street address 19204 7th St Unit B
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)
LEAD VENOUS [1277941743] (continued)

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP)
IM [1277941744]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 02/09/24 0901 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 02/09/24 0901 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD

Patient's city MADILL
Patient's state Oklahoma
Patient's zip code 73446
Patient's county CARTER
Patient guardian's last name BLUE,TATUM
Patient's phone number 580-257-9201
Patient's race Caucasian
Patient's ethnicity Non-Hispanic
Patient's employer NOT EMPLOYED
Provider's phone number 580-220-6092
Release to patient Immediate

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Blood

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP)
IM [1277941744] (continued)
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  02/09/24 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(19 YRS UP) HEPATITIS A VACCINE ADULT DOSAGE 1 ML, IM [1277941748]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 02/09/24 0901 Status: Discontinued
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 02/09/24 0901 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  02/09/24 - Discontinued by: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 02/09/24 1242

[Order entry error]
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE 0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM [1278131938]
Electronically signed by: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN on 02/09/24 1242 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 02/09/24 1242 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 02/12/24 0846 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  02/09/24 -
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Follow-up and Disposition History

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Did face to face physician counseling occur? Yes
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Medications (continued)
Follow-up and Disposition History (continued)

02/09/2024 0901 - Derek T Landis, MD
Dispositions: Return in 1 year (on 2/9/2025).

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Fri February 09, 2024

Row Name 0825
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

3.63  -AS

Flow 0.71 L/min  -AS
Historical Height 0.838  -AS
BSA (Calculated) 0.51  -AS
BMI (Calculated) 15.66  -AS
Flow 0.82 L/min  -AS
Flow 0.92 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.12 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.53 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.02 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.22 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.33 L/min  -AS
Flow 1.43 L/min  -AS
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AS

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AS

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AS

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AS

IBW/kg  -AS
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

(Calculated) Male
IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AS

Percent IBW
Female

 -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.2  -AS

Recorded by [AS] Stevens,
Abbigale A

Encounter Vitals - Fri February 09, 2024
Row Name 0825

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 110  -AS
Temp 97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -AS
Weight 11 kg (24 lb 4 oz)
Height 33" (83.8 cm) AS
Recorded by [AS] Stevens,

Abbigale A
Lead Risk Assessment Guide - Fri February 09, 2024

Row Name 0857
Lead Risk Assessment
RESPONDENT
QUESTION

Mother  -DL

Have siblings or
playmates with 
lead poisoning?

No  -DL

Live in or
regularly visit a
house or day 
care built before
1950?

No  -DL

Reside in or visit
a house built 
before 1978 with 
chipping paint or 

No  -DL
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

remodeling within
the last six 
months?
Mouth or eat 
non-food items 
(PICA) [not fit for
food: dirt, starch,
clay, ashes, 
plaster]?

No  -DL

Play in bare soil
or reside in a 
lead smelting 
area?

No  -DL

Reside with an 
individual that
works with or has
hobbies using 
lead?

No  -DL

Receive unusual 
medicines or folk
remedies?

No  -DL

Between 12 and 
72 months,and 
has never 
received a blood
level test?

No  -DL

Live in an area of
the state at high 
risk for lead 
poisoning?

No  -DL

If parent/guardian
refused
questionnarie or 
lead testing 
please have 
them sign ?!

NO  -DL

Recorded by [DL] Landis, 
Derek T, MD

M-CHAT-R - Fri February 09, 2024
Row Name 0857

M-CHAT R
RESPONDENT
QUESTION

Mother  -DL

1. If you point at
something across
the room, does 
your child look at
it?

0  -DL

2. Have you ever
wondered if your 
child might be

0  -DL
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

deaf?
Has your child's 
hearing been 
tested?

Yes  -DL

What were the 
results of the 
hearing test?

Hearing in 
normal range  -DL

3.  Does your 
child play pretend
or make-believe?

0  -DL

4.  Does your 
child like climbing
on things?

0  -DL

5.  Does your 
child make 
unusual finger 
movements near
his or her eyes?

0  -DL

6.  Does your 
child point with
one finger to ask 
for something or 
to get help?

0  -DL

7.  Does your 
child point with
one finger just to 
show you 
something
interesting?

0  -DL

8. Is your child
interested in 
other children 
(who are not 
his/her brother or 
sister)?

0  -DL

9.  Does your 
child show you 
things by bringing
them to you or 
holding them up 
for you to see not
to get help, but 
just to share?

0  -DL

10.  Does your 
child respond 
when you call his 
or her name?

0  -DL

11.  When you 
smile at your 
child, does he or 
she smile back at
you?

0  -DL
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

12.  Does your 
child get upset by
everyday noises?

0  -DL

13.  Does your 
child walk?

0  -DL

Does he/she 
walk without 
holding onto 
anything?

Yes  -DL

14.  Does your 
child look you in
the eye when you
are talking to him
or her, playing 
with him or her,
or dressing him 
or her?

0  -DL

15.  Does your 
child try to copy
what you do?

0  -DL

16. If you turn
your head to look 
at something, 
does your child 
look around to 
see what you are 
looking at?

0  -DL

17.  Does your 
child try to get
you to watch him 
or her?

0  -DL

18.  Does your 
child understand 
when you tell him
or her to do 
something?

0  -DL

19. If something
new happens, 
does your child 
look at your face
to see how you 
feel about it?

0  -DL

20.  Does your 
child like
movement
activities?

0  -DL

M CHAT R Score 0  -DL
Recorded by [DL] Landis, 

Derek T, MD
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 2/9/2024  8:28 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 2/9/2024 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024, 6/2/2023

(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 2/9/2024
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of February 9, 2024 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

DL Landis, Derek T, MD 11/16/23 - 03/12/24
AS Stevens, Abbigale A 10/31/23 - 04/03/24

Parker Phillips
2/9/2024 8:15 AM   Office Visit

Description: 24 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
110

Temp
97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
33" (83.8 cm)

Wt

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
[1299625]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Encounter for 
routine child
health
examination
without abnormal
findings

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

2/9/2024
9:01 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

Follow-up
Return in 1 year (on 2/9/2025).

Disposition
Return in 1 year (on 2/9/2025).

To-Do List
Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/9/2024

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Atypical pneumonia
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Atypical pneumonia None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (2 yrs)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
06/5/2024  2:45 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 699432451

Allergies
Allergies as of 6/5/2024 Reviewed on 6/5/2024

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 6/5/2024 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 6/5/2024 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 6/5/2024 Date Reviewed: 6/5/2024

None
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Problem List (continued)

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Cough
Upper Respiratory Symptoms

Current Vitals Most recent update: 6/5/2024  2:26 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) data

Medical as of 6/5/2024
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/5/2024

Surgical as of 6/5/2024
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/5/2024
None

Family as of 6/5/2024
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/5/2024
None

Family Status as of 6/5/2024
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/5/2024
None

Tobacco Use as of 6/5/2024
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/5/2024

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never

Pulse
120

Temp
97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Wt
11.9 kg (26 lb 2 oz) (16%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)
Tobacco Use as of 6/5/2024 (continued)

Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 6/5/2024
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 6/5/2024
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 6/5/2024
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 6/5/2024
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 6/5/2024
None

Occupational as of 6/5/2024
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/5/2024
None

Socioeconomic as of 6/5/2024
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 6/5/2024

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)

Medical as of 6/5/2024
None

Surgical as of 6/5/2024
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/5/2024 2:32 PM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 6/5/2024  2:46 PM Encounter Date: 6/5/2024 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 2 y.o. 3 m.o. male who presents with cough and congestion for 1 month. Symptoms are not
changed since onset. Pt has also exhibited runny nose and post tussive emesis. Denies diarrhea, fever, and
rash. Appetite is Normal. Urinary output is Normal. Urine characteristics are normal. There are known sick
contacts at home with similar sxs. Patient does not attend daycare. Patient is not exposed to tobacco smoke.
Vitals:

06/05/24 1423
Pulse: 120
Resp: 30
Temp: 97.1 °F (36.2 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM; Tms clear B/L
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
none

ASSESSMENT:
Atypical pneumonia

PLAN:
Orapred x 5 days
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699

Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025

Pertinent Negatives



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/5/2024 2:32 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Azithromycin x 5 days
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
06/05/2024
2:32 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 6/5/2024 2:46 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Atypical pneumonia - Primary

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Diagnoses (continued)
Final Result Study Text (continued)

All Other Orders and Results
prednisoLONE sodium phosphate (ORAPRED) 15 mg/5 mL (3 mg/mL) solution [1336444112]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 06/05/24 1445 Status: Expired
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 06/05/24 1445 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine BID 06/05/24 - 5  days

azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL suspension [1336444114]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 06/05/24 1445 Status: Discontinued
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 06/05/24 1445 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  06/05/24 - 08/25/25 Discontinued by: Porterfield, Brianna K 08/25/25 1318

[Completed therapy course]
Admin instructions: Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
prednisoLONE sodium phosphate
(ORAPRED) 15 mg/5 mL (3 mg/mL)
solution (Taking/Expired)

Take 4 mL (12 mg) by mouth 2 times daily for 5 days.

azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Taking/Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

At Start of Encounter
prednisoLONE sodium phosphate (ORAPRED) 15 mg/5 mL (3 mg/mL) solution (Taking/Expired)
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL suspension (Taking/Discontinued)

Ordered Medications
Disp Refills Start End

prednisoLONE sodium phosphate (ORAPRED) 15
mg/5 mL (3 mg/mL) solution

40 mL 0 6/5/2024 6/10/2024

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Medications (continued)
Ordered Medications (continued)

Disp Refills Start End
Take 4 mL (12 mg) by mouth 2 times daily for 5 days. - Oral

azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

20 mL 0 6/5/2024 8/25/2025

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days
Reason for Discontinue: Completed therapy course

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Wed June 05, 2024

Row Name 1423
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

7.42  -JN

Flow 0 L/min  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0  -JN
Flow 0 L/min  -JN
Flow 0 L/min  -JN
Flow 0 L/min  -JN
Flow 0 L/min  -JN
Flow 0 L/min  -JN
Flow 0 L/min  -JN
Flow 0 L/min  -JN
Flow 0 L/min  -JN
Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 

Jennifer A, LPN

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.2  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Wed June 05, 2024
Row Name 1423

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -JN
Resp 30  -JN
Temp 97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -JN
Weight 11.9 kg (26 lb 2 

oz)  -JN
Pain Score Zero  -JN
Pain Education N  -JN
Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 

Jennifer A, LPN
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 6/5/2024  2:26 PM

Immunization History Administered as of 6/5/2024 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024, 6/2/2023

(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 6/5/2024
No Known Allergies

Medication List

Initials Name Effective Dates
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 03/13/24 - 04/16/25

Parker Phillips
6/5/2024 2:45 PM Office Visit

Description: 27 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
120

Temp
97.1 °F (36.2 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Wt
11.9 kg (26 lb 2 oz)

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Medication List (continued)
START taking these medications
azithromycin 100 mg/5 mL suspension
Commonly known as: ZITHROMAX
Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

Started by: Dr. D Landis

prednisoLONE sodium phosphate 15 mg/5 mL (3 mg/mL) solution
Commonly known as: ORAPRED
Take 4 mL (12 mg) by mouth 2 times daily for 5 days.

Started by: Dr. D Landis

Where to Get Your Medications
These medications were sent to Walmart Pharmacy 1295 - MADILL,
OK - 1100 SOUTH 1ST STREET 1100 SOUTH 1ST STREET, MADILL OK 73446

Phone: 580-795-3358
azithromycin 100 mg/5 mL suspension
prednisoLONE sodium phosphate 15 mg/5 mL (3 mg/mL) solution

Your Current Medications Are
prednisoLONE sodium phosphate
(ORAPRED) 15 mg/5 mL (3 mg/mL)
solution (Taking/Expired)

Take 4 mL (12 mg) by mouth 2 times daily for 5 days.

azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Taking/Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Atypical pneumonia   [1130179]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Atypical
pneumonia

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

6/5/2024
2:44 PM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/5/2024

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)
Developmental delay

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (2 yrs)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
08/26/2024  1:45 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 723196883

Allergies
Allergies as of 8/26/2024 Reviewed on 8/26/2024

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 8/26/2024 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 8/26/2024 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 8/26/2024 Date Reviewed: 8/26/2024

None
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Problem List (continued)

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Referral Request PT, Speech and OT

Current Vitals Most recent update: 8/26/2024  2:02 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) data

Medical as of 8/26/2024
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/26/2024

Surgical as of 8/26/2024
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/26/2024
None

Family as of 8/26/2024
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/26/2024
None

Family Status as of 8/26/2024
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/26/2024
None

Tobacco Use as of 8/26/2024
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/26/2024

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source

Pulse
140

Temp
98.4 °F (36.9 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
34.75" (88.3 cm) (20%)*

Wt
12.9 kg (28 lb 6 oz) (31%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)
Tobacco Use as of 8/26/2024 (continued)

Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 8/26/2024
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 8/26/2024
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 8/26/2024
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 8/26/2024
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 8/26/2024
None

Occupational as of 8/26/2024
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/26/2024
None

Socioeconomic as of 8/26/2024
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/26/2024

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)

Medical as of 8/26/2024
None

Surgical as of 8/26/2024
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 8/26/2024 2:31 PM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 8/26/2024  2:38 PM Encounter Date: 8/26/2024 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 2 y.o. 6 m.o. male with a history of HIE and DD who presents for updated referrals to OT, ST and
PT days. Symptoms are improved since onset. Denies abdominal pain, congestion, cough, diarrhea, fever,
headache, rash, runny nose, and vomiting. Appetite is Normal. Urinary output is Normal. Urine characteristics
are normal. There are not known sick contacts at home. Patient does not attend daycare.
Vitals:

08/26/24 1359
Pulse: 140
Temp: 98.4 °F (36.9 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CT AB/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
none

ASSESSMENT:
HIE
Developmental delay

PLAN:
Refer to OT, PT and Speech

Pertinent Negatives

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 8/26/2024 2:31 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
08/26/2024
2:31 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 8/26/2024 2:38 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) - Primary
Developmental delay

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Diagnoses (continued)
Final Result Study Text (continued)

All Other Orders and Results
AMB REFERRAL TO PHYSICAL THERAPY [1377694671]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 08/26/24 1438 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 08/26/24 1438 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  08/26/24 -
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]
Developmental delay [R62.50]
Order comments: Prohab - 30 month old male with HIE and DD to continue services

AMB REFERRAL TO SPEECH THERAPY [1377694674]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 08/26/24 1438 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 08/26/24 1438 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  08/26/24 -
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]
Developmental delay [R62.50]
Order comments: Refer to Speech Therapy at The SPOT - 30 month old male with HIE and DD to continue services

AMB REFERRAL TO OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY [1377694676]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 08/26/24 1438 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 08/26/24 1438 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  08/26/24 -
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]
Developmental delay [R62.50]
Order comments: The SPOT - 30 month old male with HIE and DD to continue services

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Medications (continued)
Patient Reported Taking (continued)

Dosage
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

At Start of Encounter
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL suspension (Discontinued)

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Mon August 26, 2024

Row Name 1359
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

8.61  -PH

Flow 0.78 L/min  -PH
Historical Height 0.883  -PH
BSA (Calculated) 0.56  -PH
BMI (Calculated) 16.55  -PH
Flow 0.9 L/min  -PH
Flow 1.01 L/min  -PH
Flow 1.23 L/min  -PH
Flow 1.68 L/min  -PH
Flow 1.12 L/min  -PH
Flow 1.34 L/min  -PH
Flow 1.46 L/min  -PH
Flow 1.57 L/min  -PH
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -PH

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -PH

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -PH

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -PH

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -PH

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -PH

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -PH

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg

 -PH
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 8/26/2024  2:02 PM

FEMALE
IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -PH

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -PH

Recorded by [PH] Hailey,
Penny

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -PH

Percent IBW
Female

 -PH

Recorded by [PH] Hailey,
Penny

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.9  -PH

Recorded by [PH] Hailey,
Penny

Encounter Vitals - Mon August 26, 2024
Row Name 1359

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 140  -PH
Temp 98.4 °F (36.9 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -PH
Weight 12.9 kg (28 lb 6 

oz)  -PH
Height 34.75" (88.3 cm) 
Recorded by [PH] Hailey,

Penny
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
PH Hailey, Penny 07/25/24 - 04/16/25

Parker Phillips
8/26/2024 1:45 PM Office Visit

Description: 30 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
140

Temp
98.4 °F (36.9 °C)
(Temporal)

Ht
34.75" (88.3 cm)

Wt
12.9 kg (28 lb 6 oz)
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Medications (continued)
Immunization History Administered as of 8/26/2024 Never Reviewed

Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024, 6/2/2023

(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 8/26/2024
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of August 26, 2024 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)   [2454991]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Hypoxic ischemic Landis, Derek T, 8/26/2024 Pediatrics
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Final Diagnosis (continued)

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

encephalopathy,
unspecified
severity
(CMS/HCC)

MD 2:37 PM

Developmental
delay

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

8/26/2024
2:37 PM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/26/2024

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Acute URI
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Acute URI None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (2 yrs)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
09/9/2024  1:15 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 721586615

Allergies
Allergies as of 9/9/2024 Reviewed on 9/9/2024

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 9/9/2024 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 9/9/2024 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 9/9/2024 Date Reviewed: 9/9/2024

None
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Problem List (continued)

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Allergies
Current Vitals Most recent update: 9/9/2024  1:13 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) data

Medical as of 9/9/2024
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/9/2024

Surgical as of 9/9/2024
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/9/2024
None

Family as of 9/9/2024
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/9/2024
None

Family Status as of 9/9/2024
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/9/2024
None

Tobacco Use as of 9/9/2024
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/9/2024

Pulse
98

Temp
97 °F (36.1 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
20

Ht
36" (91.4 cm) (47%)* 

Wt
13 kg (28 lb 9 oz) (32%)* 

HC
41 cm 
(16.14")

SpO2
99%

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)
Tobacco Use as of 9/9/2024 (continued)

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 9/9/2024
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 9/9/2024
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 9/9/2024
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 9/9/2024
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 9/9/2024
None

Occupational as of 9/9/2024
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/9/2024
None

Socioeconomic as of 9/9/2024
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/9/2024
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)
Socioeconomic as of 9/9/2024 (continued)

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 9/9/2024
None

Surgical as of 9/9/2024
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/9/2024 1:34 PM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 9/9/2024  1:44 PM Encounter Date: 9/9/2024 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 2 y.o. 7 m.o. male who presents with cough and congestion for 7 days. Symptoms are significantly
improved since onset. Pt has also exhibited runny nose. Denies diarrhea, fever, rash, and vomiting. Appetite is
Normal. Urinary output is Normal. Urine characteristics are normal. There are known sick contacts at home
with simila sxs. Patient does not attend daycare. Patient is not exposed to tobacco smoke.
Vitals:

09/09/24 1311
Pulse: 98
Resp: 20
Temp: 97 °F (36.1 °C)
SpO2: 99%

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM; Tms clear B/L
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:

Pertinent Negatives

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/9/2024 1:34 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1
none

ASSESSMENT:
Acute URI

PLAN:
Supportive measures
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
09/09/2024
1:34 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/9/2024 1:44 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Acute URI - Primary

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Diagnoses (continued)
Patient and Order Information (continued)

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
No orders and results found

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

At Start of Encounter
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL suspension (Discontinued)

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Mon September 09, 2024

Row Name 1311
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

0.66  -AW

Flow 0.8 L/min  -AW
Historical Height 0.914  -AW
BSA (Calculated) 0.57  -AW
BMI (Calculated) 15.56  -AW
Flow 0.91 L/min  -AW
Flow 1.03 L/min  -AW
Flow 1.25 L/min  -AW
Flow 1.71 L/min  -AW

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Flow 1.14 L/min  -AW
Flow 1.37 L/min  -AW
Flow 1.48 L/min  -AW
Flow 1.6 L/min  -AW
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -AW

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -AW

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -AW

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -AW

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -AW

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -AW

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AW

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -AW

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -AW

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -AW

VICU Event: Low 
SPO2 (less than 
85)

99 %  -AW

Recorded by [AW] Wagoner,
Autumn

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -AW

Percent IBW
Female

 -AW

Recorded by [AW] Wagoner,
Autumn

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.1  -AW

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 9/9/2024  1:13 PM

Immunization History Administered as of 9/9/2024 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024, 6/2/2023

(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

Recorded by [AW] Wagoner,
Autumn

Encounter Vitals - Mon September 09, 2024
Row Name 1311

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 98  -AW
Resp 20  -AW
Temp 97 °F (36.1 °C)  -

AW
Temp src Temporal  -AW
SpO2 99 %  -AW
Weight 13 kg (28 lb 9 oz)
Height 36" (91.4 cm)  -

AW
Head
Circumference

41 cm (16.14")  -
AW

Recorded by [AW] Wagoner,
Autumn

User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By
Initials Name Effective Dates
AW Wagoner, Autumn 03/13/24 - 04/16/25

Parker Phillips
9/9/2024 1:15 PM Office Visit

Description: 31 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
98

Temp
97 °F (36.1 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
20

Ht
36" (91.4 cm) 

Wt
13 kg (28 lb 9 oz) 

HC
41 cm 
(16.14")

SpO2
99%

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Medications (continued)
Immunization History Administered as of 9/9/2024 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 9/9/2024
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of September 9, 2024 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Acute URI   [165989]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Acute URI Landis, Derek T, 
MD

9/9/2024
1:44 PM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

To-Do List (continued)
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/9/2024

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)
Developmental delay

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (2 yrs)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
10/15/2024 10:30 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 741557885

Allergies
Allergies as of 10/15/2024 Reviewed on 10/15/2024

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 10/15/2024 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 10/15/2024 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 10/15/2024 Date Reviewed: 10/15/2024

None
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Problem List (continued)

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Referral Request PT referral to Fundamentals

Current Vitals Most recent update: 10/15/2024  9:57 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) data

Medical as of 10/15/2024
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/15/2024

Surgical as of 10/15/2024
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/15/2024
None

Family as of 10/15/2024
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/15/2024
None

Family Status as of 10/15/2024
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/15/2024
None

Tobacco Use as of 10/15/2024
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/15/2024

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never

Pulse
120

Temp
97.4 °F (36.3 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
36" (91.4 cm) (39%)*

Wt
12.9 kg (28 lb 7 oz) (27%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)
Tobacco Use as of 10/15/2024 (continued)

Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 10/15/2024
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 10/15/2024
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 10/15/2024
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 10/15/2024
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 10/15/2024
None

Occupational as of 10/15/2024
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/15/2024
None

Socioeconomic as of 10/15/2024
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/15/2024

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)

Medical as of 10/15/2024
None

Surgical as of 10/15/2024
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 10/15/2024 10:00 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 10/15/2024 10:04 AM Encounter Date: 10/15/2024 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 2 y.o. 8 m.o. male with a history of HIE who presents for updated referral for PT. Symptoms are
improved since onset. Denies congestion, cough, diarrhea, fever, rash, runny nose, and vomiting. Appetite is
Normal. Urinary output is Normal. Urine characteristics are normal. There are not known sick contacts at home.
Patient does not attend daycare.
Vitals:

10/15/24 0955
Pulse: 120
Resp: 30
Temp: 97.4 °F (36.3 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
none

ASSESSMENT:
HIE
Developmental delay

PLAN:
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699

Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 10/15/2024 10:00 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Refer to PT at FUNdamentals
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
10/15/2024
10:00 AM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 10/15/2024 10:04 AM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) - Primary
Developmental delay

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Diagnoses (continued)
Final Result Study Text (continued)

All Other Orders and Results
AMB REFERRAL TO PHYSICAL THERAPY [1404299687]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 10/15/24 1004 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 10/15/24 1004 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  10/15/24 -
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]
Developmental delay [R62.50]
Order comments: FUNdamentals - 32 month old male with HIE and DD. Eval and treat

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

At Start of Encounter
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL suspension (Discontinued)

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Tue October 15, 2024

Row Name 0955
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

 -JN

Flow 0.8 L/min  -JN
Historical Height 0.914  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0.57  -JN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

BMI (Calculated) 15.44  -JN
Flow 0.91 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.03 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.25 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.71 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.14 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.37 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.48 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.6 L/min  -JN
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -JN

Percent IBW
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Relevant Labs and Vitals
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 10/15/2024  9:57 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 10/15/2024 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024, 6/2/2023

(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.3  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Tue October 15, 2024
Row Name 0955

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -JN
Resp 30  -JN
Temp 97.4 °F (36.3 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -JN
Weight 12.9 kg (28 lb 7 

oz)  -JN
Height 36" (91.4 cm) JN
Pain Score Zero  -JN
Pain Education N  -JN
Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 

Jennifer A, LPN
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 03/13/24 - 04/16/25

Parker Phillips
10/15/2024 10:30 AM   Office Visit

Description: 32 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
120

Temp
97.4 °F (36.3 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
36" (91.4 cm)

Wt
12.9 kg (28 lb 7 oz)
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Medications (continued)
Immunization History Administered as of 10/15/2024 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 10/15/2024
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of October 15, 2024 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)   [2454991]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Hypoxic ischemic 
encephalopathy,
unspecified
severity
(CMS/HCC)

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

10/15/2024
10:04 AM

Pediatrics

Developmental
delay

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

10/15/2024
10:04 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

To-Do List (continued)
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 10/15/2024

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Follow-up exam after treatment
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Follow-up exam after
treatment
Decreased appetite

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (2 yrs)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
12/30/2024  2:15 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 764650273

Allergies
Allergies as of 12/30/2024 Reviewed on 12/30/2024

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 12/30/2024 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 12/30/2024 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 12/30/2024 Date Reviewed: 12/30/2024

None

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Problem List (continued)

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Decreased Appetite Had Surgery on 12/16/24 Adenoids taken out and hole in throat fixed
Current Vitals Most recent update: 12/30/2024  2:45 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) data

Medical as of 12/30/2024
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/30/2024

Surgical as of 12/30/2024
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/30/2024
None

Family as of 12/30/2024
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/30/2024
None

Family Status as of 12/30/2024
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/30/2024
None

Tobacco Use as of 12/30/2024
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/30/2024

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Pulse
120

Resp
30

Ht
36" (91.4 cm) (24%)*

Wt
12.3 kg (27 lb 2 oz) (10%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)
Alcohol Use as of 12/30/2024

Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source
Provider

Drug Use as of 12/30/2024
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 12/30/2024
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 12/30/2024
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 12/30/2024
None

Occupational as of 12/30/2024
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/30/2024
None

Socioeconomic as of 12/30/2024
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/30/2024

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 12/30/2024
None

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Reason for Visit (continued)
Medical as of 12/30/2024 (continued)

Surgical as of 12/30/2024
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/30/2024 3:06 PM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 12/30/2024  3:14 PM Encounter Date: 12/30/2024 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 2 y.o. 10 m.o. male who presents with decreased appetite for multiple days. Adenoidectomy
12/16/24. Stomach bug week PTP. Symptoms are not changed since onset. Denies congestion, cough,
diarrhea, fever, rash, runny nose, and vomiting. Appetite is Decreased. Urinary output is Normal. Urine
characteristics are normal. There are not known sick contacts at home. Patient does not attend daycare.
Patient is not exposed to tobacco smoke.
Vitals:

12/30/24 1444
Pulse: 120
Resp: 30

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
none

ASSESSMENT:
Decreased PO intake

PLAN:
Counsel on soft diet
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/30/2024 3:06 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1

Derek Landis, MD
12/30/2024
3:06 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 12/30/2024 3:14 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Follow-up exam after treatment - Primary
Decreased appetite

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Diagnoses (continued)
All Other Orders and Results

No orders and results found

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

At Start of Encounter
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL suspension (Discontinued)

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Mon December 30, 2024

Row Name 1444
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

 -JN

Flow 0.78 L/min  -JN
Historical Height 0.914  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0.56  -JN
BMI (Calculated) 14.72  -JN
Flow 0.9 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.01 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.23 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.68 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.12 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.34 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.46 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.57 L/min  -JN
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate  -JN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE
Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -JN

Percent IBW
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Mon December 30, 2024
Row Name 1444

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -JN
Resp 30  -JN
Weight 12.3 kg (27 lb 2 

oz)  -JN
Height 36" (91.4 cm) JN
Pain Score Zero  -JN
Pain Education N  -JN
Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 

Jennifer A, LPN
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Medications (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 12/30/2024  2:45 PM

Immunization History Administered as of 12/30/2024 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024, 6/2/2023

(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 12/30/2024
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of December 30, 2024 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

You Were Diagnosed With

Parker Phillips
12/30/2024 2:15 PM Office Visit

Description: 34 month old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
120

Resp
30

Ht
36" (91.4 cm)

Wt
12.3 kg (27 lb 2 oz)
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

You Were Diagnosed With (continued)
Comments

Follow-up exam after treatment   [1190630]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Follow-up exam
after treatment

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

12/30/2024
3:14 PM

Pediatrics

Decreased
appetite

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

12/30/2024
3:14 PM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/30/2024

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child
health examination with
abnormal findings
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)
Developmental delay

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (3 yrs)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
02/25/2025  8:15 AM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 781389341

Allergies
Allergies as of 2/25/2025 Reviewed on 2/25/2025

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 2/25/2025 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 2/25/2025 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 2/25/2025 Date Reviewed: 2/25/2025

None
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Problem List (continued)
Problem List (continued) as of 2/25/2025 Date Reviewed: 2/25/2025

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Well Baby 3 YR 
Current Vitals Most recent update: 2/25/2025  8:39 AM

*Growth percentiles are based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) data

Medical as of 2/25/2025
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/25/2025

Surgical as of 2/25/2025
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/25/2025
None

Family as of 2/25/2025
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/25/2025
None

Family Status as of 2/25/2025
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/25/2025
None

Tobacco Use as of 2/25/2025
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/25/2025

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never

Pulse
120

Temp
96.9 °F (36.1 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
20

Ht
36" (91.4 cm) (15%)*

Wt
13.9 kg (30 lb 11 oz) (38%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Reason for Visit (continued)
Tobacco Use as of 2/25/2025 (continued)

Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 2/25/2025
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 2/25/2025
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 2/25/2025
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 2/25/2025
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 2/25/2025
None

Occupational as of 2/25/2025
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/25/2025
None

Socioeconomic as of 2/25/2025
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 2/25/2025

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Reason for Visit (continued)

Medical as of 2/25/2025
None

Surgical as of 2/25/2025
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/25/2025 8:45 AM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 2/26/2025  8:50 AM Encounter Date: 2/25/2025 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

Subjective:
History was provided by the parents.
Parker Phillips is a 3 y.o. male who presents for this well child visit.

Current Issues:
Current concerns include feeding therapy referral to The Spot.
Toilet trained? no
Concerns regarding hearing? no
Screening for sleep apnea -- Does pt snore? no

Review of Nutrition:
Balanced diet? yes
Current dietary habits: typical for age.

Social Screening:
Current child-care arrangements: in home: primary caregiver: mother
Sibling relations: see family history section and previous visits
Parental coping and self-care: Doing well; no concerns.
Opportunities for peer interaction? no
Concerns regarding behavior with peers? no
Secondhand smoke exposure? no

Developmental Milestones:
Developmental questions have been answered in the visit navigator.

Objective:
Growth parameters are noted and are appropriate for age.
38 %ile based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) weight-for-age data based on Weight recorded on 2/25/2025.,
Normalized weight-for-recumbent length data not available for patients older than 36 months.

Pertinent Negatives
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/25/2025 8:45 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1
63 %ile based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) weight-for-stature based on body measurements available as of
2/25/2025.
15 %ile based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) Stature-for-age data based on Stature recorded on 2/25/2025.
No blood pressure reading on file for this encounter.
70 %ile based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) BMI-for-age based on body measurements available on 2/25/2025.

[Exam found to be normal, need to document abnormal findings]
Exam performed: fully/partially clothed due to patient/parent/guardian request
General: Active, alert, in no distress
Skin: Dry, normal - no rash and well perfused
Head: Normal cephalic, atraumatic.
Eyes: Normal corneal light reflex, pupils equal and reactive, red reflex, sclera white bilaterally
Ears: Normal external and internal anatomy, pinna normal appearance, ears appropriately positioned
Nose: Normal external appearance, nares patent, and septum midline
Mouth: No perioral or gingival cyanosis or lesions. Tongue is normal in appearance, normal mucosa, palate
intact, uvula midline, uvula single.
Neck: Supple, no masses, no thyromegaly, clavicles intact
Lungs: Breath sounds equal, clear to auscultation bilaterally, no retractions, no stridor, normal respiratory
effort
Heart: Regular rate and rhythm, S1 and S2 normal, no murmur, no click, no rub, no gallop
Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, bowel sounds normal, no masses, no organomegaly
Back: Intact, straight
GU: normal male - testes descended bilaterally
Extremities: Extremities normal, atraumatic, no cyanosis or edema, intact distal pulses, moves all extremities
equally, normal strength, normal tone
Neuro: Alert, social, interactive, CN II-XII grossly intact, normal DTR's, normal sensory and cerebellar
responses.

Assessment:
Healthy exam
HIE

Plan:
1. Anticipatory guidance: Affection, Listen, Respect, Interest in Activities, Brush Teeth, Use of Fluoride,
Routines, Safety (pets, mower, pool, street,car), and See Dentist

2. Laboratory screening
a. LEAD LEVEL: see visit navigator questions.

b. Hb or HCT (CDC recc's annually though age 5y for children at risk; AAP recc's once at 15mo-5y) not
indicated

c. PPD: not indicated

d. Hyperlipidemia screening:screening not indicated at this visit
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/25/2025 8:45 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1

3. Immunizations today: See immunization orders
Appropriate VIS given at today's visit.
No History of previous adverse reactions to immunizations.

4. Hearing screening: Not indicated [family h/o childhood sensorineural deafness, congenital
perinatal infections, head/neck malformations, < 1.5kg birth weight, bact. meningitis,
jaundice w/exchange transfusion, severe perinatal asphyxia, ototoxic medications, or
evidence of any syndrome known to include hearing loss].

5. Vision: Parental perception of vision and Observation for blinking, pupillary response, red reflex, tracking,
ocular movement
Recommend routine vision appointment. List of providers given.

6. Dental issues or referral:Normal tooth eruptions times

7. Blood Pressure Screening: Does the patient need to return for repeat blood pressure checks?not
indicated

8. See EMR for orders, medications, referrals, patient instructions, and follow-up.
Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 2/26/2025 8:50 AM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings    -

Primary
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)
Developmental delay

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Diagnoses (continued)

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
SLP PEDS ORAL MOTOR FEEDING [1478021076]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 02/25/25 0849 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 02/25/25 0849 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  02/25/25 -
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]
Developmental delay [R62.50]
Order comments: The Spot - 3 year old male with HIE. Eval and treat

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

At Start of Encounter
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL suspension (Discontinued)
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Medications (continued)
Follow-up and Disposition History

02/25/2025 0848 - Derek T Landis, MD
Dispositions: Return in 1 year (on 2/25/2026).

Flowsheet (all recorded)
Custom Formula Data - Tue February 25, 2025

Row Name 0826
OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

13.13  -JN

Flow 0.83 L/min  -JN
Historical Height 0.914  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0.59  -JN
BMI (Calculated) 16.64  -JN
Flow 0.94 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.06 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.3 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.77 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.18 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.42 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.53 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.65 L/min  -JN
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

IBW/kg  -JN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 2/25/2025  8:39 AM

Immunization History Administered as of 2/25/2025 Never Reviewed

(Calculated) Male
IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -JN

Percent IBW
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.1  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Tue February 25, 2025
Row Name 0826

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -JN
Temp 96.9 °F (36.1 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -JN
Weight 13.9 kg (30 lb 11 

oz)  -JN
Height 36" (91.4 cm) JN
Resp 20  -JN
Pain Score Zero  -JN
Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 

Jennifer A, LPN
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 03/13/24 - 04/16/25

Parker Phillips
2/25/2025 8:15 AM   Office Visit

Description: 3 year old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
120

Temp
96.9 °F (36.1 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
20

Ht
36" (91.4 cm)

Wt
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Medications (continued)
Immunization History Administered as of 2/25/2025 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024, 6/2/2023

(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 2/25/2025
No Known Allergies

Medication List
as of February 25, 2025 11:59 PM

You have not been prescribed any medications.

Your Current Medications Are
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings
[1239734]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Final Diagnosis (continued)

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Encounter for 
routine child
health
examination with 
abnormal findings

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

2/25/2025
8:48 AM

Pediatrics

Hypoxic ischemic 
encephalopathy,
unspecified
severity
(CMS/HCC)

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

2/25/2025
8:48 AM

Pediatrics

Developmental
delay

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

2/25/2025
8:48 AM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

Future Orders Complete By Expires
SLP PEDS ORAL MOTOR FEEDING [slp11 Custom] As directed 2/25/2026
Follow-up
Return in 1 year (on 2/25/2026).

Disposition
Return in 1 year (on 2/25/2026).

To-Do List
Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 2/25/2025

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic
encephalopathy,
unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)
Developmental delay
Speech delay

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (3 yrs)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Hospital Account (continued)
Not on file

End of Encounter

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
08/25/2025  1:15 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 848543837

Allergies
Allergies as of 8/25/2025 Reviewed on 8/25/2025

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 8/25/2025 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 8/25/2025 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 8/25/2025 Date Reviewed: 8/25/2025

None
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Problem List (continued)
Problem List (continued) as of 8/25/2025 Date Reviewed: 8/25/2025

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Referral For speech and OT

Current Vitals Most recent update: 8/25/2025  1:18 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) data

Medical as of 8/25/2025
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/25/2025

Surgical as of 8/25/2025
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/25/2025
None

Family as of 8/25/2025
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/25/2025
None

Family Status as of 8/25/2025
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/25/2025
None

Tobacco Use as of 8/25/2025
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/25/2025

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date

Pulse
120

Temp
98.7 °F (37.1 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
20

Ht
36" (91.4 cm) (3%)*

Wt
14.7 kg (32 lb 8 oz) (37%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Reason for Visit (continued)
Tobacco Use as of 8/25/2025 (continued)

Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 8/25/2025
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 8/25/2025
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 8/25/2025
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 8/25/2025
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 8/25/2025
None

Occupational as of 8/25/2025
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/25/2025
None

Socioeconomic as of 8/25/2025
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 8/25/2025

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Reason for Visit (continued)
Socioeconomic as of 8/25/2025 (continued)

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

Medical as of 8/25/2025
None

Surgical as of 8/25/2025
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 8/25/2025 1:33 PM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 8/25/2025  1:46 PM Encounter Date: 8/25/2025 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 3 y.o. male with a history of HIE and associated developmental delays who presents for referrals to
OPT and speech therapy. Symptoms are slightly improved since onset. Denies congestion, cough, diarrhea,
fever, rash, runny nose, and vomiting. Appetite is Normal. Urinary output is Normal. Urine characteristics are
normal. There are not known sick contacts at home. Patient does not attend daycare. Patient is not exposed to
tobacco smoke.

History provided by parent.

PMH: HIE, DD, speech delay
SHx: noncontributory
FAMHx: noncontributory
SocialHx: noncontributory
Vitals:

08/25/25 1316
Pulse: 120
Resp: 20
Temp: 98.7 °F (37.1 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM; Tms clear B/L
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 8/25/2025 1:33 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
none

ASSESSMENT:
HIE
Developmental delay
Speech delay

PLAN:
Refer to OT at The SPOT
Refer to Speech Therapy at The SPOT
Information provided regarding referral including name, specialty, address and phone number. Advise
caregiver to contact our office if referral center has not contacted them within 2 weeks.
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
08/25/2025
1:33 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 8/25/2025 1:46 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) - Primary
Developmental delay
Speech delay

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Diagnoses (continued)
RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
clonazePAM (KlonoPIN RAPID DISSOLVE) 0.125 mg Tablet, Rapid Dissolve [1582714868] Patient-reported historical
medication
Ordering date: 08/25/25 1318 Authorized by: Provider, Historical
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine BID - Until Discontinued

AMB REFERRAL TO OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY [1582744829]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 08/25/25 1345 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 08/25/25 1345 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  08/25/25 -
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]
Developmental delay [R62.50]
Order comments: The SPOT in Durant, OK - 3 year old male with HIE and developmental delays. Eval and treat

AMB REFERRAL TO SPEECH THERAPY [1582744832]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 08/25/25 1345 Status: Active
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 08/25/25 1345 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Frequency: Routine  08/25/25 -
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
AMB REFERRAL TO SPEECH THERAPY [1582744832] (continued)
Speech delay [F80.9]

Order comments: Refer to Speech Therapy -The SPOT in Durant, OK - 3 year old male with HIE and speech delays.
Eval and treat

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
clonazePAM (KlonoPIN RAPID DISSOLVE)
0.125 mg Tablet, Rapid Dissolve

Place 0.125 mg under tongue 2 times daily.

azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL
suspension (Discontinued)

Take 6ml PO day 1, then take 3ml PO daily for 4 days

At Start of Encounter
clonazePAM (KlonoPIN RAPID DISSOLVE) 0.125 mg Tablet, Rapid Dissolve
azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5 mL suspension (Discontinued)

Discontinued Medications
Reason for Discontinue
Completed therapy course

Flowsheet (all recorded)

Questionnaire
Question Answer
External Referral Reason Service not available

azithromycin (ZITHROMAX) 100 mg/5
mL suspension

Custom Formula Data - Mon August 25, 2025
Row Name 1316

OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

5.91  -BP

Flow 0.85 L/min  -BP
Historical Height 0.914  -BP
BSA (Calculated) 0.61  -BP
BMI (Calculated) 17.6  -BP

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Flow 0.98 L/min  -BP
Flow 1.1 L/min  -BP
Flow 1.34 L/min  -BP
Flow 1.83 L/min  -BP
Flow 1.22 L/min  -BP
Flow 1.46 L/min  -BP
Flow 1.59 L/min  -BP
Flow 1.71 L/min  -BP
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -BP

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -BP

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -BP

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -BP

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -BP

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -BP

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -BP

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -BP

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -BP

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -BP

Recorded by [BP] Porterfield,
Brianna K

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW
Male

 -BP

Percent IBW
Female

 -BP

Recorded by [BP] Porterfield,
Brianna K

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius) 37.1  -BP
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 8/25/2025  1:18 PM

Immunization History Administered as of 8/25/2025 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024, 6/2/2023

(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024

(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

for APACHE IV
Recorded by [BP] Porterfield,

Brianna K
Encounter Vitals - Mon August 25, 2025

Row Name 1316
Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -BP
Temp 98.7 °F (37.1 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -BP
Weight 14.7 kg (32 lb 8 

oz)  -BP
Height 36" (91.4 cm) BP
Resp 20  -BP
Recorded by [BP] Porterfield,

Brianna K
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
BP Porterfield, Brianna K 04/17/25 - 

Parker Phillips
8/25/2025 1:15 PM Office Visit

Description: 3 year old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
120

Temp
98.7 °F (37.1 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
20

Ht
36" (91.4 cm)

Wt
14.7 kg (32 lb 8 oz)

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Medications (continued)
Immunization History Administered as of 8/25/2025 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 8/25/2025
No Known Allergies

Medication List

CONTINUE taking these medications
clonazePAM 0.125 mg Tablet, Rapid Dissolve
Commonly known as: KlonoPIN RAPID DISSOLVE

Your Current Medications Are
clonazePAM (KlonoPIN RAPID DISSOLVE)
0.125 mg Tablet, Rapid Dissolve

Place 0.125 mg under tongue 2 times daily.

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC)   [2454991]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Hypoxic ischemic 
encephalopathy,
unspecified
severity
(CMS/HCC)

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

8/25/2025
1:44 PM

Pediatrics

Developmental
delay

Landis, Derek T, 
MD

8/25/2025
1:44 PM

Pediatrics

Speech delay Landis, Derek T, 
MD

8/25/2025
1:44 PM

Pediatrics

Instructions
None

To-Do List

Accurate as of August 25, 2025 11:59 PM. If you have any questions, ask your nurse or doctor.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

To-Do List (continued)
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 8/25/2025

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Patient Demographics

Admission Information
Arrival Date/Time: Admit Date/Time: IP Adm. 

Date/Time:
Admission Type: Point of Origin: Admit Category:
Means of Arrival: Primary Service: Secondary

Service:
Transfer Source: Service Area: Unit:
Admit Provider: Attending

Provider:
Referring
Provider:

Discharge Information

Discharge Date/Time
Discharge
Disposition

Discharge
Destination Discharge Provider Unit

Coding Visit Diagnosis
Primary Visit Diagnosis: Cough, unspecified type
Principal Problem: None found
Visit Diagnoses Problem List ADT Coded Diagnoses ADT Free Text Diagnoses
Viral infection
Decreased appetite
Cough, unspecified type

None found None found None found

Contact Information
None on File

Other Contacts
Name Relation Home Work Mobile
BLUE,TATUM Mother 580-257-9201 580-257-9201
PHILLIPS,ANTHONY Father 580-919-4634
BLUE,AMANDA Grandmother 580-371-8719

Hospital Account
Not on file

End of Encounter

Name Patient ID SSN Gender Identity Birth Date
Phillips, Parker E1305567552 000-00-0000 Male 02/08/22 (3 yrs)
Address Phone Email
102 Phillips Ave
MADILL OK 73446

580-257-9201 (M) TATUMBLUE2924@
GMAIL.COM

Reg Status PCP Date Last Verified Next Review Date
Verified Landis, Derek T, 

MD580-220-6092
08/25/25 09/24/25

Religion
NO PREFERENCE
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Visit Information
Date Time Provider Department CSN
09/23/2025  1:15 PM Derek Landis OKMC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE 860424422

Allergies
Allergies as of 9/23/2025 Reviewed on 9/23/2025

No Known Allergies

Immunizations
Immunizations Administered as of 9/23/2025 Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

6/2/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),
0.5 ML IM

2/9/2024 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Immunizations (continued)
Immunizations Administered as of 9/23/2025 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date Dose VIS Date Route
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 2/4/2022 Intramuscular

Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

10/5/2022 0.5 mL 10/15/2021 Intramuscular

Site: Right Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023 0.5 mL 8/6/2021 Subcutaneous
Site: Left Anteriolateral Thigh
Given By: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN

Problem List
Problem List as of 9/23/2025 Date Reviewed: 9/23/2025

None

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Problem List (continued)

Reason for Visit
Reason for Visit

Cough
Runny Nose Started on Sunday 09/21/25

Current Vitals Most recent update: 9/23/2025  1:23 PM

*Growth percentiles are based on CDC (Boys, 2-20 Years) data

Medical as of 9/23/2025
Medical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/23/2025

Surgical as of 9/23/2025
Surgical last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/23/2025
None

Family as of 9/23/2025
Family last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/23/2025
None

Family Status as of 9/23/2025
Family Status last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/23/2025
None

Tobacco Use as of 9/23/2025
Tobacco Use last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/23/2025

Smoking Status
Smoking Start 
Date Quit Date Current Packs/Day Average Packs/Day

Never
Smokeless Status Smokeless Type Smokeless Quit Date
Never
Source

Pulse
120

Temp
97.5 °F (36.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
36" (91.4 cm) (2%)*

Wt
14.7 kg (32 lb 8 oz) (33%)*

Patient History

Past Medical History
Diagnosis Date Comments Source
HIE (hypoxic-ischemic
encephalopathy), unspecified severity
(CMS/HCC)

Provider

Influenza B 06/15/2022 Provider
Seizure (CMS/HCC) Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Reason for Visit (continued)
Tobacco Use as of 9/23/2025 (continued)

Source
Provider

Alcohol Use as of 9/23/2025
Alcohol Use Drinks/Week Alcohol/Week Comments Source

Provider

Drug Use as of 9/23/2025
Drug Use Types Frequency Comments Source

Provider

Sexual Activity as of 9/23/2025
Sexually Active Birth Control Partners Comments Source

Provider

Other Factors as of 9/23/2025
Other Factors Question Response Comments Source
Attends Daycare/Nursery Not Asked Provider
Other Children in Home Not Asked Provider
Attends School (Grade in Comment) Not Asked Provider
Pets in Home Not Asked Provider
Firearms in Home Not Asked Provider
Seat Belt/Child Restraint Not Asked Provider
Foster Child Not Asked Provider
Second Hand Smoke Exposure Not Asked Provider
Lives with Biologic Parent Not Asked Provider
Wears Bike Helmet Not Asked Provider
Multiple Birth Not Asked Provider

Social Documentation as of 9/23/2025
None

Occupational as of 9/23/2025
Occupational last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/23/2025
None

Socioeconomic as of 9/23/2025
Socioeconomic last reviewed by Landis, Derek T, MD on 9/23/2025

Marital
Status

Spouse
Name

Number of 
Children

Years
Education

Education
Level

Preferred
Language Ethnicity Race Source

Single English Non-
Hispanic

Caucasian Provider

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Reason for Visit (continued)

Medical as of 9/23/2025
None

Surgical as of 9/23/2025
None

All Notes
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/23/2025 1:39 PM Version 1 of 1

Author: Landis, Derek T, MD Service: Author Type: Physician
Filed: 9/23/2025  1:57 PM Encounter Date: 9/23/2025 Status: Signed
Editor: Landis, Derek T, MD (Physician)

HPI:
Patient is a 3 y.o. male who presents with cough and congestion for 2 days. Symptoms are not changed since
onset. Pt has also exhibited runny nose. . Denies diarrhea, fever, rash, and vomiting. Appetite is Decreased.
Urinary output is Normal. Urine characteristics are normal. There are not known sick contacts at home. Patient
does not attend daycare. Patient is not exposed to tobacco smoke.

History provided by parent.

PMH: noncontributory
SHx: noncontributory
FAMHx: noncontributory
SocialHx: noncontributory
Vitals:

09/23/25 1322
Pulse: 120
Resp: 30
Temp: 97.5 °F (36.4 °C)

PE:
Vitals as above.
GEN: WD/WN, NAD
HEENT: OP clear; MMM; Tms clear B/L
CV: S1S2, RRR, No M/G/R
PULM: CTA B/L
ABD: soft, NT/ND, +BS
EXT: well perfused, No C/C/E
SKIN: no rashes or lesions
NEURO: grossly intact

LABS/STUDIES:
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

All Notes (continued)
Progress Notes by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/23/2025 1:39 PM (continued) Version 1 of 1
Rapid strep - neg
Rapid flu - neg
Rapid COVID - neg

ASSESSMENT:
Viral infection
Decreased appetite

PLAN:
Supportive measures including but not limited to encourage PO intake, especially fluids. Tylenol or Motrin
PRN. Nasal saline and nasal suction PRN. Use of humidifier PRN.
Counsel on Signs of Concern
Caretaker expressed understanding of and agreement with plan.
RTC PRN

Derek Landis, MD
09/23/2025
1:39 PM

Electronically signed by Landis, Derek T, MD at 9/23/2025 1:57 PM

Diagnoses
Diagnoses

Comments
Cough, unspecified type - Primary
Viral infection
Decreased appetite

Cardiology Orders and Results
No orders and results found

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS
POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [1600014006]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 09/23/25 1334 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 09/23/25 1334 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 09/23/25 1357 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  09/23/25 -
Diagnoses
Cough, unspecified type [R05.9]

Questionnaire
STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)
POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [1600014006] (continued)

Question Answer
Reason for Testing Symptomatic

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

09/23/25 1346

Collection Information

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [1600014006] Resulted: 09/23/25, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Testing Performed By
Lab - 
Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW 
SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Upper
Respirator
y

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

09/23/25 1346

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

INFLUENZA A AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

INFLUENZA B AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

COVID-19 ANTIGEN POC Presumptiv
ely
Negative

Presumptively
Negative

MCPEDARDM

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 200,652 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXP DATE POC 05/01/2026 MCPEDARDM

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

POC RAPID STREP A ANTIGEN [1600014007]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 09/23/25 1334 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 09/23/25 1334 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 09/23/25 1357 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  09/23/25 -
Diagnoses
Cough, unspecified type [R05.9]

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Release to patient Immediate

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By

Throat 09/23/25 1345

Collected: 9/23/2025  1:46 PM CDT Resulting
Agency:

MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE
CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401

POC RAPID STREP A ANTIGEN [1600014007] Resulted: 09/23/25, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Testing Performed By
Lab - 
Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW 
SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On

Throat 09/23/25 1345
Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

RAPID STREP POC Negative Negative,
Indeterminate

MCPEDARDM

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 440 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXP DATE POC 07/31/2026 MCPEDARDM
READ METHOD POC Instrument MCPEDARDM

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

LAB ORDERS/RESULTS (continued)

RADIOLOGY ORDERS/RESULTS
No orders found for this encounter

Facility Phone Number: 
Department Phone Number:

IMAGING SERVICES

Patient and Order Information
Patient Name: Exam Date/Time: Phone #: MRN:

DOB: Account #:

Pt. Class: Accession #: Performing Department:

Primary Care Provider: Ordering Provider: Authorizing Provider:

Final Result Study Text
INTERPRETATION

All Other Orders and Results
POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [1600014006]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 09/23/25 1334 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 09/23/25 1334 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 09/23/25 1357 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  09/23/25 - Lab status: Final result
Diagnoses
Cough, unspecified type [R05.9]

Collection Information

Questionnaire
Question Answer

73401

Throat
Collected: 9/23/2025  1:45 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [1600014006] (continued)

POC RAPID STREP A ANTIGEN [1600014007]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 09/23/25 1334 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 09/23/25 1334 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 09/23/25 1357 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  09/23/25 - Lab status: Final result
Diagnoses
Cough, unspecified type [R05.9]

Reason for Testing Symptomatic

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

09/23/25 1346

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [1600014006] Resulted: 09/23/25, Result status: Final result
Order status: Completed Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Release to patient Immediate

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By

Throat 09/23/25 1345
POC RAPID STREP A ANTIGEN [1600014007] Resulted: 09/23/25, Result status: Final result

Specimen Information
ID Type Source Collected By

Upper
Respiratory

09/23/25 1346

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

INFLUENZA A AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected

INFLUENZA B AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected

COVID-19 ANTIGEN POC Presumptiv
ely
Negative

Presumptively
Negative

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 200,652
KIT EXP DATE POC 05/01/2026
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

All Other Orders and Results (continued)
POC RAPID STREP A ANTIGEN [1600014007] (continued)

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - MCPEDARDM MERCY CLINIC 

PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE
104
ARDMORE OK 73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Electronically Signed By

Medications
Patient Reported Taking

Dosage
clonazePAM (KlonoPIN RAPID DISSOLVE)
0.125 mg Tablet, Rapid Dissolve

Place 0.125 mg under tongue 2 times daily.

At Start of Encounter
clonazePAM (KlonoPIN RAPID DISSOLVE) 0.125 mg Tablet, Rapid Dissolve

Flowsheet (all recorded)

Order status: Completed Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Custom Formula Data - Tue September 23, 2025
Row Name 1322

Specimen Information
ID Type Source Collected By

Throat 09/23/25 1345
Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

RAPID STREP POC Negative Negative,
Indeterminate

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 440
KIT EXP DATE POC 07/31/2026
READ METHOD POC Instrument
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

OTHER
% Weight 
Change from 
Last Filed Data

0  -JN

Flow 0.85 L/min  -JN
Historical Height 0.914  -JN
BSA (Calculated) 0.61  -JN
BMI (Calculated) 17.6  -JN
Flow 0.98 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.1 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.34 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.83 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.22 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.46 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.59 L/min  -JN
Flow 1.71 L/min  -JN
Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
MALE

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg  MALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
MALE

 -JN

Ideal Body 
Weight
(Calculated)
Female (kg)

 -JN

Low Range Vt 
6cc/kg FEMALE

 -JN

Adult Moderate 
Range Vt 8cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

Adult High Range
Vt 10cc/kg
FEMALE

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated) Male

 -JN

IBW/kg
(Calculated)
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

General Height and Weights
Percent IBW  -JN

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Medications (continued)
Flowsheet (all recorded) (continued)

Encounter Vitals Most recent update: 9/23/2025  1:23 PM

Immunization History Administered as of 9/23/2025 Never Reviewed
Name Date
(HAVRIX/VAQTA)(12 MO-18 
YRS) HEPATITIS A VACCINE
0.5 ML PED/ADOL 2 DOSE, IM

2/9/2024, 6/2/2023

(INFANRIX)(6 WKS-6 YRS) 
DIPTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, AND ACCELLULAR 
PERTUSSIS VACCINE (DTAP),

2/9/2024

Male
Percent IBW
Female

 -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Relevant Labs and Vitals
Temp (in Celsius)
for APACHE IV

36.4  -JN

Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 
Jennifer A, LPN

Encounter Vitals - Tue September 23, 2025
Row Name 1322

Encounter Vitals
Pulse 120  -JN
Temp 97.5 °F (36.4 °C)
Temp src Temporal  -JN
Weight 14.7 kg (32 lb 8 

oz)  -JN
Height 36" (91.4 cm) JN
Resp 30  -JN
Pain Score Zero  -JN
Pain Education N  -JN
Recorded by [JN] Nipp, 

Jennifer A, LPN
User Key (r) = Recorded By, (t) = Taken By, (c) = Cosigned By

Initials Name Effective Dates
JN Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 04/17/25 - 

Parker Phillips
9/23/2025 1:15 PM Office Visit

Description: 3 year old male
Provider: Derek Landis, MD
Department: OKMC PEDIATRICS 
ARDMORE

Pulse
120

Temp
97.5 °F (36.4 °C)
(Temporal)

Resp
30

Ht
36" (91.4 cm)

Wt

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Medications (continued)
Immunization History Administered as of 9/23/2025 (continued) Never Reviewed

Name Date
0.5 ML IM
(PENTACEL)(6 WKS-4 YRS) 
DIPHTHERIA, TETANUS
TOXOIDS, ACELLULAR
PERTUSSIS, HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, AND
INACTIVATED POLIOVIRUS
(DTAP-IPV/HIB) IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(PREVNAR 13)(6 WKS UP) 
PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE
(PCV13) 0.5 ML, IM

3/3/2023, 12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

(RECOMBIVAX HB/ENGERIX-
B)(0-19 YRS) HEPATITIS B
VACCINE 5 MCG/0.5 ML OR 10
MCG/0.5 ML PED OR ADOL 3
DOSE (PF), IM

12/7/2022, 10/5/2022

MMR Vaccine 6/2/2023
Varicella Vaccine 6/2/2023

Allergies as of 9/23/2025
No Known Allergies

Medication List

CONTINUE taking these medications
clonazePAM 0.125 mg Tablet, Rapid Dissolve
Commonly known as: KlonoPIN RAPID DISSOLVE

Your Current Medications Are
clonazePAM (KlonoPIN RAPID DISSOLVE)
0.125 mg Tablet, Rapid Dissolve

Place 0.125 mg under tongue 2 times daily.

You Were Diagnosed With
Comments

Cough, unspecified type   [2511839]

Final Diagnosis

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

Viral infection Landis, Derek T, 
MD

9/23/2025
1:56 PM

Pediatrics

Decreased Landis, Derek T, 9/23/2025 Pediatrics

Accurate as of September 23, 2025 11:59 PM. If you have any questions, ask your nurse or doctor.
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Final Diagnosis (continued)

Diagnosis Comment Added By
Time
Added Team Role

ED
Provider
?

Provider
Specialty

appetite MD 1:57 PM
Cough,
unspecified type

Stevens,
Abbigale A

9/23/2025
1:34 PM

Instructions
None

To-Do List
To-Do List

Future Appointments Provider Department Dept Phone
2/25/2026 10:00 AM Landis, Derek T, MD Mercy Clinic Pediatrics

Ardmore
580-220-6092

Please bring your medications in their original bottle.

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Scan on 3/8/2022 3:58 PM by Henson, Jilin C (below)

End of Encounter
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [892213420]
Electronically signed by: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN on 04/06/22 1437 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 04/06/22 1437 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 04/06/22 1503 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  04/06/22 -
Diagnoses
Rash [R21]
Nasal congestion [R09.81]

Collection Information

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 04/06/22 1512

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [892213420] Resulted: 04/06/22, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE
104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Upper
Respiratory
Nasophary
nx
Collected: 4/6/2022  3:12 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 04/06/22 1512

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

RSV ANTIGEN POC Negative Negative MCPEDARDM
INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,460 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXPIRATION DATE POC 5,072,022 MCPEDARDM
READ METHOD POC Instrument MCPEDARDM
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MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [892213449]
Electronically signed by: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN on 04/06/22 1437 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Nipp, Jennifer A, LPN 04/06/22 1437 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 04/06/22 1503 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  04/06/22 -
Diagnoses
Rash [R21]
Nasal congestion [R09.81]

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Employed in healthcare setting (with direct patient
contact)?

No

Resident in a congregate (group) care setting? No
Is this the first test the patient has had for COVID-19? Yes
Reason for Testing Symptomatic
Symptomatic for COVID-19 as defined by CDC? Yes
Date of Symptom Onset 4/4/2022
Admitted to ICU for COVID-19? No
Hospitalized for COVID-19? No
Patient's race? Caucasian
Patient's Ethnicity Non-Hispanic

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

04/06/22 1512

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [892213449] Resulted: 04/06/22, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

04/06/22 1512

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

INFLUENZA A AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

INFLUENZA B AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

COVID-19 ANTIGEN POC Presumptiv
ely
Negative

Presumptively
Negative

MCPEDARDM

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,428 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXPIRATION DATE POC 12,062,022 MCPEDARDM

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Collection Information

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE
104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Upper
Respiratory
Collected: 4/6/2022  3:12 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025

CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

PHENOBARBITAL LEVEL [903641211]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 04/06/22 1503 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 04/06/22 1503 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Diagnoses
Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy, unspecified severity (CMS/HCC) [P91.60]

Collection Information

Lab IDs
Specimen #

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Blood 04/06/22 1525

PHENOBARBITAL LEVEL [903641211] (Abnormal)
Resulted: 04/07/22 1045, Result status: Final

result
Resulting lab: QUEST CLINIC

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
14 - QUEST 
CLINIC

QUEST CLINIC Unknown 2040 CONCOURSE 
DRIVE
MARYLAND
HEIGHTS MO 63146

03/18/21 1031 - 05/05/22 
1010

Specimen ID: KZ032202A Blood
Collected: 4/6/2022  3:25 PM CDT
Received: 4/6/2022  3:25 PM CDT

Resulting
Agency:

QUEST CLINIC

2040 CONCOURSE DRIVE
MARYLAND HEIGHTS MO 63146

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Blood 04/06/22 1525

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

PHENOBARBITAL LEVEL 10.9 15.0 40.0 mg/L L QUEST CLINIC
Comment:
FASTING:NO

FASTING: NO

Test Performed at:
Quest Diagnostics-Lenexa
10101 Renner Blvd
Lenexa, KS  66219-9752
William Becker D.O., MPH

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 4/6/2022

Lab IDs (continued)
Specimen #
KZ032202A

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [976143793]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 06/15/22 1522 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 06/15/22 1522 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 06/15/22 1545 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  06/15/22 -
Diagnoses
Cough [R05.9]

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Employed in healthcare setting (with direct patient
contact)?

Unknown

Resident in a congregate (group) care setting? Unknown
Is this the first test the patient has had for COVID-19? Unknown
Reason for Testing Symptomatic
Symptomatic for COVID-19 as defined by CDC? Unknown
Hospitalized for COVID-19? Unknown
Admitted to ICU for COVID-19? Unknown
Patient's race? Caucasian
Patient's Ethnicity Non-Hispanic

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

06/15/22 1540

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [976143793]
(Abnormal) Resulted: 06/15/22, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Testing Performed By

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

06/15/22 1540

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

INFLUENZA A AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

INFLUENZA B AG POC Detected Not Detected A MCPEDARDM
COVID-19 ANTIGEN POC Presumptiv

ely
Negative

Presumptively
Negative

MCPEDARDM

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,428 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXP DATE POC 12/06/2022 MCPEDARDM

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

Collection Information

Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE
104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Upper
Respiratory
Collected: 6/15/2022  3:40 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025

CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 6/15/2022

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [976143799]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 06/15/22 1522 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 06/15/22 1522 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 06/15/22 1545 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  06/15/22 -
Diagnoses
Cough [R05.9]

Collection Information

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 06/15/22 1540

POC RAPID RSV ANTIGEN [976143799] Resulted: 06/15/22, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE
104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Upper
Respiratory
Nasophary
nx
Collected: 6/15/2022  3:40 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

Nasopharynx 06/15/22 1540

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

RSV ANTIGEN POC Negative Negative MCPEDARDM
INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 706,460 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXP DATE POC 05/07/2022 MCPEDARDM
READ METHOD POC Instrument MCPEDARDM

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

HEMOGLOBIN AND HEMATOCRIT [1109468254]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 03/03/23 0958 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 03/03/23 0958 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

Collection Information

Lab IDs
Specimen #
KZ519729B

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Blood 03/03/23 1023

HEMOGLOBIN AND HEMATOCRIT [1109468254]
Resulted: 03/04/23 0137, Result status: Final

result
Resulting lab: QUEST CLINIC

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
14 - QUEST 
CLINIC

QUEST CLINIC Unknown Unknown 05/05/22 1031 - 02/19/25 
1006

Specimen ID: KZ519729B Blood
Collected: 3/3/2023 10:23 AM CST
Received: 3/3/2023 10:24 AM CST

Resulting
Agency:

QUEST CLINIC

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Blood 03/03/23 1023

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

HEMOGLOBIN 12.4 11.3 - 14.1 g/dL QUEST CLINIC
HEMATOCRIT 36.4 31.0 - 41.0 % QUEST CLINIC

Comment:
FASTING:NO

FASTING: NO

Test Performed at:
Quest Diagnostics-Lenexa
10101 Renner Blvd
Lenexa, KS  66219-9752
Thuy-Lieu Vo MD

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

LEAD VENOUS [1112101940]
Electronically signed by: Landis, Derek T, MD on 03/03/23 0958 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Landis, Derek T, MD 03/03/23 0958 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Diagnoses
Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings [Z00.129]

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Patient's street address 9965 S Brushy Rd
Patient's city MILBURN
Patient's state Oklahoma
Patient's zip code 73450
Patient's county JOHNSTON
Patient guardian's last name BLUE,TATUM
Patient's phone number 580-257-9201
Patient's race Caucasian
Patient's ethnicity Non-Hispanic
Patient's employer NOT EMPLOYED
Provider's phone number 580-220-6092

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Blood 03/03/23 1023

LEAD VENOUS [1112101940]
Resulted: 03/05/23 1849, Result status: Final

result
Resulting lab: QUEST CLINIC

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Blood 03/03/23 1023

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

LEAD BLOOD <1.0 mcg/dL QUEST CLINIC
Comment:
Reference Range
Birth - 6 years: <3.5 mcg/dL
Blood lead levels in the range of 3.5-9.0 mcg/dL have
been associated with adverse health effects in children
aged 6 years and younger. Patient management varies by
age and CDC Blood Lead Level range. Refer to the CDC
website regarding Lead Publications/Case Management for
recommended interventions.
See Note 1

Note 1

This test was developed and its analytical performance
characteristics have been determined by Quest
Diagnostics. It has not been cleared or approved by the

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 3/3/2023

Collection Information

Lab IDs
Specimen #
KZ519729B

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
14 - QUEST 
CLINIC

QUEST CLINIC Unknown Unknown 05/05/22 1031 - 02/19/25 
1006

Specimen ID: KZ519729B Blood
Collected: 3/3/2023 10:23 AM CST
Received: 3/3/2023 10:24 AM CST

Resulting
Agency:

QUEST CLINIC

FDA. This assay has been validated pursuant to the CLIA
regulations and is used for clinical purposes.
FASTING:NO

FASTING: NO

Test Performed at:
Quest Diagnostics-Wood Dale
1355 Mittel Blvd
Wood Dale, IL 60191-1024
Anthony V Thomas

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

POC RAPID STREP A ANTIGEN [1600014007]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 09/23/25 1334 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 09/23/25 1334 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 09/23/25 1357 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  09/23/25 -
Diagnoses
Cough, unspecified type [R05.9]

Collection Information

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Release to patient Immediate

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By

Throat 09/23/25 1345

POC RAPID STREP A ANTIGEN [1600014007] Resulted: 09/23/25, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE
104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Throat
Collected: 9/23/2025  1:45 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On

Throat 09/23/25 1345
Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

RAPID STREP POC Negative Negative,
Indeterminate

MCPEDARDM

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 440 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXP DATE POC 07/31/2026 MCPEDARDM
READ METHOD POC Instrument MCPEDARDM

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Collection Information (continued)

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [1600014006]
Electronically signed by: Stevens, Abbigale A on 09/23/25 1334 Status: Completed
Ordering user: Stevens, Abbigale A 09/23/25 1334 Authorized by: Landis, Derek T, MD
Ordering mode: Standard
Cosigning events
Electronically cosigned by Landis, Derek T, MD 09/23/25 1357 for Ordering
Frequency: Routine  09/23/25 -
Diagnoses
Cough, unspecified type [R05.9]

Collection Information

Questionnaire
Question Answer
Reason for Testing Symptomatic

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected By
Upper
Respiratory

09/23/25 1346

POC INFLUENZA A/B AND COVID-19 ANTIGENS [1600014006] Resulted: 09/23/25, Result status: Final result
Resulting lab: MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

Testing Performed By
Lab - Abbreviation Name Director Address Valid Date Range
602 - 
MCPEDARDM

MERCY CLINIC 
PEDIATRICS
ARDMORE

Unknown CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE
104
ARDMORE OK 
73401

01/30/17 1229 - Present

Specimen Information
Type Source Collected On
Upper
Respiratory

09/23/25 1346

Components

Component Value
Reference
Range Flag Lab

INFLUENZA A AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

INFLUENZA B AG POC Not
Detected

Not Detected MCPEDARDM

COVID-19 ANTIGEN POC Presumptiv
ely
Negative

Presumptively
Negative

MCPEDARDM

INTERNAL KIT QC POC Pass Pass MCPEDARDM
KIT LOT NUMBER POC 200,652 MCPEDARDM
KIT EXP DATE POC 05/01/2026 MCPEDARDM

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 9/23/2025

Collection Information (continued)
Upper
Respiratory
Collected: 9/23/2025  1:46 PM CDT Resulting

Agency:
MERCY CLINIC PEDIATRICS ARDMORE

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025

CLIA# 37D2111925
731 12TH NW SUITE 104
ARDMORE OK 73401



MERCY MEDICAL PLAZA ARDMORE
731 12th NW
Ardmore OK 73401-5761

Phillips, Parker
MRN: E1305567552, DOB: 2/8/2022, Legal Sex: M
ENC Date 12/7/2022

Letter by Landis, Derek T, MD on 12/7/2022
Status: Sent Reason: Work/School Excuse - Pt Portal Viewable
Letter body: 

December 7, 2022

Patient: Parker Phillips
Date of Birth: 2/8/2022
Date of Visit: 12/7/2022

To Whom it May Concern:

Parker Phillips was seen in my clinic on 12/7/2022. Please excuse Parker for his absence from school on this
day to make the appointment.

If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Derek Landis, MD

STLO HEALTH INFORMATION     ROI ID: 1509769699
Printed by  293498 at October 1, 2025



END OF REPORT




